Cumbria ASA 2023 Cumbria County Championships WwMBg,

Sessions 3 & 4 License No 2NW230321 ".J%Qy,,ﬁ
Sunday 22" Jan 1923 - 2023
swimcumbria.org.uk Run in accordance with ASA Laws and Technical Rules.

EVENT 301 Boys 10 Yrs/Over 200m Butterfly
10 Yrs/Over Age Group FuII Results

Place Name Time FINA Pt 50 100 150
1. GYOKTUG MOLLA 18 Ulverston 2:22.40 439 3245 1:.0840  1:4540
2. MICHAEL CONERY 17 Copeland 2:24.99 416 3180  1:.07.77 1:46.16
3. ADAM JONES 18 Ulverston 2:27.83 392 3259  1:10.08  1:48.85
4. SAUL NEWSON-NIXON 15 Cockermouth 2:36.24 332 3327  1:14.09 1:54.59
5. KIAN STRICKLAND 17 Copeland 2:42.45 295 3483  1:1398  1:59.33
6. MAXMCALLISTER 15 Workington 2:43.40 290 3535  1:16.83  2:00.36
7. ZACHARY FLITTON 13 Workington 3:12.64 177 3407  1:17.89 21231
13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Nam AaD Club Time FINA Pt 50 100 150
1. ZACHARY FLITTON 13 Workington 3:12.64 177 3407 11789 21231
15 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time FINA Pt 50 100 150
1. SAUL NEWSON-NIXON 15 Cockermouth 2:36.24 332 3327  1:14.09 1:54.59
2. MAXMCALLISTER 15 Workington 2:43.40 290 3535  1:16.83  2:00.36
16 Yrs/Over Age Group - FuII Results

Place Name AaD Time FINA Pt 50 100 150
1. GYOKTUG MOLLA 18 Ulverston 2:22.40 439 3245 1:.0840  1:45.40
2.  MICHAEL CONERY 17 Copeland 2:24.99 416 3180  1:.07.77 1:46.16
3. ADAM JONES 18 Ulverston 2:27.83 392 3259  1:10.08  1:48.85
4. KIAN STRICKLAND 17 Copeland 2:42.45 295 3483  1:1398  1:59.33
COUNTY CHAMPIONSHIP RESULT

Place Name AaD Club Time FINA Pt 50 100 150
1. GYOKTUG MOLLA 18 Ulverston 2:22.40 439 3245 1:.0840  1:45.40
2. MICHAEL CONERY 17 Copeland 2:24.99 416 31.80  1:.07.77 1:46.16
3. ADAM JONES 18 Ulverston 2:27.83 392 3259  1:10.08  1:48.85

EVENT 302 Girls 10 Yrs/Over 200m Backstroke
10 Yrs/Over Age Group FuII Results

Place Name Club Class Time FINA Pt 50 100 150
1. AMBERRIGG 15 Cockermouth 2:2147 594 33.34 1:09.33 1:45.82
2. OLIVIA O'MAHONY 15 Cockermouth 2:2153 593 33.26 1:08.96 1:45.48
3. MILLIE SANDHAM 17 Cockermouth 2:25.55 545 33.68 1:10.18 1:47.95
4.  JAMIE-LEIGH TYSON 17 Ulverston 2:26.41 536 33.72 1:1048 1:48.46
5. LILY SMITH 18 Ulverston 2:27.04 529 34.33 1:11.38 1:48.83
6. EMILY MCDOUGALL 16 Cockermouth 2:27.94 519 34.32 1:10.88 1:49.14
7. CHARLOTTE GRIMSHAW 18  Workington 2:29.21 506 34.56 1:11.89 1:50.56
8. MACEE WIGGINS 15 Cockermouth 2:32.72 472 36.02 1:13.95 1:53.61
9. HONEY ASHWELL 15 Barrow 2:34.50 456 35.71 1:15.28 1:56.67
10. RACHEL LEWIS 14 Cockermouth 2:35.20 450 36.51 1:15.59 1:55.40
11. IONA ROBINSON 17 Cockermouth 2:36.35 440 37.32 1:16.42 1:56.75
12. MAISIE O'MAHONY 13 Cockermouth 2:38.04 426 37.33 1:17.61 1:58.56
13. ISABELLA FOWLES 13 Cockermouth 2:39.38 415 36.45 1:17.00 1:58.69
14. MORGAN HENDERSON 16 Carlisle Aq 2:39.59 413 36.40 1:1787  2:00.58
15. EMMA DUXBURY 16 Kendal 2:42.43 392 36.97 1:17.95  2:00.27
16. ANNABEL CRAYSTON 17 Ulverston 2:43.22 386 37.51 1:1842  2:00.56
17. OLIVIA PENELLUM 15 Ulverston 2:43.93 381 36.65 1:1794  2:01.32
18. AMARA ROSE 17 Penrith 2:46.70 363 36.90 1:17.99  2.01.12
18. EVIE WHITE 15 Workington 2:46.70 363 38.22 12025  2:03.73
20. MAISIE ENRIGHT 17 Copeland 2:46.81 362 3742 1:19.86  2:04.77
21. CHLOE COWSILL 13 Ulverston 2:4791 355 39.46 12274  2:06.22
22. MACIE PAYNE 14 Copeland 2:50.21 341 39.92 1:2317 20764
23. ISLAROBERTSON 14 Ulverston 2:50.85 337 41.45 1:2498  2:09.01
24. ABIGAIL CAINE 14 Ulverston 2:51.02 336 39.71 1:2475  2:09.72
25. 1ZZY BRYANT 15 Carlisle Aq 2:51.65 332 40.89 1:2478  2:10.00
26. IMOGEN MCALLISTER 13 Workington 2:51.70 332 38.89 1:21.91 2:06.66
27. ISABELLE SULLIVAN 14 Barrow 2:52.14 329 41.36 1:2459  2.08.84
28. ELLIE WOODCOCK 12 Cockermouth 2:53.31 323 39.98 12498  2:10.20
29. BROOKLYN HALE 13 Cockermouth 9 2:54.04 319 41.15 1:2517 21110
30. LOUISA DRAPER 14 Workington 2:56.23 307 41.07 1:26.70  2:13.59
31. ELLADIXON 12 Cockermouth 2:56.40 306 41.81 1:27.31 2:14.03
32. LILY SPARSHOTT 12 Cockermouth 2:56.96 303 42.74 1:2876 21517
33. JYOTI VAREY 14 Cockermouth 2:57.19 302 41.49 12775  2:13.30
34. REBECCA NICOLS 15 Cockermouth 2:57.54 300 42.50 12746 21348
35. LUCY HARNWELL 14 Penrith 3:00.39 286 4141 12732 21544
36. RUBY DUXBURY 14 Kendal 3:00.54 285 40.80 1:26.34  2:15.05
37. ANNABELLA BARKER 14 Cockermouth 3:01.41 281 43.11 1:2893 21565
38. AVA SAUNDERS 14 Kendal 3:01.53 281 41.60 1:2812  2:16.65
39. JESSICA HOLLIDAY 13 Copeland 3:02.67 276 4343 1:3046  2:18.66
40. AMELIA ASHWELL 11 Barrow 3:09.12 248 43.71 1:31.91 2:21.35
41. JESSICA TODHUNTER 11 Copeland 3:11.91 238 43.20 1:3164 22264
42. PACIE LOCKE 11 Barrow 3:112.25 236 45.29 1:3444 22426
43. SASHA WHITEHEAD 11 Kendal 3:16.16 222 44.36 1:3460  2:25.94
44. EMILY DAVID 11 Cockermouth 3:17.64 217 4549 1:3745 23114
45. ISLA GRIMSHAW 11 Workington 3:23.80 198 47.23 1:39.58  2:32.51
46. JESSICA ATKINSON 11 Kendal 3:24.08 197 46.70 1:39.17 2:32.62
47. ELLIA PAYNE 11 Copeland 3:27.97 187 48.44 1:4337  2:37.96
48. CHLOE HUNT 11 Barrow 3:28.22 186 49.09 1:43.21 2:37.75




Cumbria ASA 2023 Cumbria County Championships WwMBg,

Sessions 3 & 4 License No 2NW230321 ".J%Qy,f’
Sunday 22" Jan 1923 - 2023
swimcumbria.org.uk Run in accordance with ASA Laws and Technical Rules.
49. MIA GRIFFITHS 12 Ulverston 3:30.75 179 48.94 1:4324  2:38.80
50. LOIS MAHONY 12 Barrow 3:33.75 172 46.86 1:4150  2:39.04
51. NORAH GRAHAM 10 Barrow 3:33.84 172 50.65 1:4525  2:40.78
52. ELISE LAZONBY 11 Carlisle Aq 3:36.53 165 50.59 1:46.72  3:36.71
53. PHOEBE HUNTER 11 Ulverston 3:41.00 155 51.15 1:4959  2:46.34
54. SCARLETT MAYNE 10 Workington 3:51.06 136 51.88 15187 25264
PHILIPPA ROBINSON 12 Ulverston DQ6.2
LILY CLIFFORD 11 Cockermouth DQ6. 4
EMILIE BIRKETT 13 Cockermouth DQ6. 4
JESSICALISTER 14 Workington DQ6. 4
EVELYN KINNEAR 14 Kendal DQ6. 4
10 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Class Time FINA Pt 50 100 150
1. NORAH GRAHAM 10 Barrow 3:33.84 172 50.65 1:4525  2:40.78
2. SCARLETT MAYNE 10 Workington 3:51.06 136 51.88 1:5187 25264
11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name Club Class Time FINA Pt 50 100 150
1. AMELIA ASHWELL 11 Barrow 3:09.12 248 43.71 1:31.91 2:21.35
2. JESSICA TODHUNTER 11 Copeland 3:11.91 238 43.20 1:3164 22264
3. PACIE LOCKE 11 Barrow 3:112.25 236 45.29 1:3444 22426
4.  SASHA WHITEHEAD 11 Kendal 3:16.16 222 44.36 1:3460  2:25.94
5. EMILY DAVID 11 Cockermouth 3:17.64 217 4549 1:3745 23114
6. ISLA GRIMSHAW 11 Workington 3:23.80 198 47.23 1:39.58  2:32.51
7. JESSICA ATKINSON 11 Kendal 3:24.08 197 46.70 1:39.17  2:32.62
8. ELLIAPAYNE 11 Copeland 3:27.97 187 48.44 1.4337  2:37.96
9. CHLOE HUNT 11 Barrow 3:28.22 186 49.09 1:43.21 2:37.75
10. ELISE LAZONBY 11 Carlisle Aq 3:36.53 165 50.59 1:46.72  3:36.71
11. PHOEBE HUNTER 11 Ulverston 3:41.00 155 51.15 1:4959  2:46.34
LILY CLIFFORD 11 Cockermouth DQ6.4
12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name Class Time FINA Pt 50 100 150
1. ELLIE WOODCOCK 12 Cockermouth 2:53.31 323 39.98 12498  2:10.20
2. ELLADIXON 12 Cockermouth 2:56.40 306 41.81 1:27.31 2:14.03
3. LILY SPARSHOTT 12 Cockermouth 2:56.96 303 42.74 1.28.76 21517
4. MIA GRIFFITHS 12 Ulverston 3:30.75 179 48.94 1:4324  2:38.80
5. LOIS MAHONY 12 Barrow 3:33.75 172 46.86 1:4150  2:39.04
PHILIPPA ROBINSON 12 Ulverston DQ6.2
13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name Class Time FINA Pt 50 100 150
1. MAISIE O'MAHONY 13 Cockermouth 2:38.04 426 37.33 1:17.61 1:58.56
2. ISABELLA FOWLES 13 Cockermouth 2:39.38 415 36.45 1:17.00 1:58.69
3. CHLOE COWSILL 13 Ulverston 2:4791 355 39.46 12274  2:06.22
4. IMOGEN MCALLISTER 13 Workington 2:51.70 332 38.89 1:21.91 2:06.66
5. BROOKLYN HALE 13 Cockermouth 9 2:54.04 319 41.15 1:2517 21110
6. JESSICA HOLLIDAY 13 Copeland 3:02.67 276 43.43 1:3046  2:18.66
EMILIE BIRKETT 13  Cockermouth DQ6.4
14 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name Club Class Time FINA Pt 50 100 150
1. RACHEL LEWIS 14 Cockermouth 2:35.20 450 36.51 1:15.59 1:55.40
2. MACIE PAYNE 14 Copeland 2:50.21 341 39.92 12317  2.0764
3. ISLAROBERTSON 14 Ulverston 2:50.85 337 41.45 1:2498  2:09.01
4. ABIGAIL CAINE 14 Ulverston 2:51.02 336 39.71 1:2475  2:09.72
5. ISABELLE SULLIVAN 14  Barrow 2:52.14 329 41.36 1:2459  2:08.84
6. LOUISA DRAPER 14 Workington 2:56.23 307 41.07 1:26.70  2:13.59
7. JYOTIVAREY 14 Cockermouth 2:57.19 302 41.49 12775  2:13.30
8. LUCY HARNWELL 14 Penrith 3:00.39 286 41.41 12732 21544
9. RUBY DUXBURY 14 Kendal 3:00.54 285 40.80 1:26.34  2:15.05
10. ANNABELLA BARKER 14 Cockermouth 3:01.41 281 43.11 12893  2:15.65
11. AVA SAUNDERS 14 Kendal 3:01.53 281 41.60 1:2812  2:16.65
JESSICALISTER 14 Workington DQ6. 4
EVELYN KINNEAR 14 Kendal DQ6. 4
15 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name Class Time FINA Pt 50 100 150
1. AMBERRIGG 15 Cockermouth 2:2147 594 33.34 1:09.33 1:45.82
2. OLIVIA O'MAHONY 15 Cockermouth 2:2153 593 33.26 1:08.96 1:45.48
3. MACEE WIGGINS 15 Cockermouth 2:32.72 472 36.02 1:13.95 1:53.61
4. HONEY ASHWELL 15 Barrow 2:34.50 456 35.71 1:15.28 1:56.67
5. OLIVIA PENELLUM 15 Ulverston 2:43.93 381 36.65 1:1794  2.01.32
6. EVIEWHITE 15 Workington 2:46.70 363 38.22 12025  2:03.73
7. 1ZZY BRYANT 15 Carlisle Aq 2:51.65 332 40.89 1:2478  2:10.00
8. REBECCANICOLS 15 Cockermouth 2:57.54 300 42.50 12746 21348




Cumbria ASA
Sessions 3 & 4
Sunday 22" Jan
swimcumbria.org.uk

2023 Cumbria County Championships
License No 2NW230321

oMBg,

' JQO. 7

1923 - 2023

Run in accordance with ASA Laws and Technical Rules.

16 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results
AaD Club

Place Name Class Time FINA Pt
1. MILLIE SANDHAM 17 Cockermouth 2:25.55 545
2. JAMIE-LEIGH TYSON 17 Ulverston 2:26.41 536
3. LILY SMITH 18 Ulverston 2:27.04 529
4. EMILY MCDOUGALL 16 Cockermouth 2:27.94 519
5. CHARLOTTE GRIMSHAW 18  Workington 2:29.21 506
6. |ONA ROBINSON 17  Cockermouth 2:36.35 440
7. MORGAN HENDERSON 16 Carlisle Aq 2:39.59 413
8. EMMA DUXBURY 16 Kendal 2:42.43 392
9. ANNABEL CRAYSTON 17  Ulverston 2:43.22 386
10. AMARA ROSE 17 Penrith 2:46.70 363
11. MAISIE ENRIGHT 17 Copeland 2:46.81 362
Combined Result - Multi-Classification by British Para-Swimming Points
Place Name AaD Club Class Time BDPoints
1. BROOKLYN HALE 13 Cockermouth 9 2:54.04 551
EVENT 303 Boys 10 Yrs/Over 100m Breaststroke
10 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time FINA Pt
1. JAMES ESCOLME 17 Kendal 1:08.06 535
2. FINLEY QUAYLE 18 Copeland 1:10.74 477
3. ETHAN ALLPRESS 17 Ulverston 1:11.33 465
4. GYOKTUG MOLLA 18 Ulverston 1:11.71 458
5. OLIVERDYSON 15 Cockermouth 1:15.32 395
6. JACKSON JARDINE 16 Cockermouth 1:16.27 380
7. MICHAEL CONERY 17 Copeland 1:16.75 373
8. MATTHEW FARNWORTH 28 Workington 1:16.99 370
9. PETER GERMAIN 41 Carlisle Aq 1:17.06 369
10. BLAKE COOKSEY 16 Barrow 1:18.50 349
11. OSCAR HODGSON 14 Carlisle Aq 1:19.52 335
12. LUKE MAKIN 15 Copeland 1:19.62 334
13. ADAM KELLY 15 Copeland 1:19.66 334
14, MAX HENDERSON 15 Cockermouth 1:20.03 329
15. MATTHEW GIBSON 16 Kendal 1:20.65 322
16. MAXIMUS LAZONBY 15 Carlisle Aq 1:21.14 316
17. LOGAN IVINSON 14 Cockermouth 1:21.23 315
18. MAX MCALLISTER 15 Workington 1:22.07 305
19. EVAN DART 17 Kendal 1:22.10 305
20. MAX WHITEHEAD 14 Kendal 1:22.33 302
21. HARVEY CAINE 15 Barrow 1:22.66 299
22. LENNON BELL 17 Kendal 1:24.02 284
23. JONNY FIDALGO-HULL 16 Cockermouth 1:24.16 283
24. FREDDIE SUTTON 13 Copeland 1:24.69 278
25. MARLEY GRIFFITHS 14 Ulverston 1:25.07 274
26. CAMPBELL SUTTON 16 Copeland 1:25.14 273
27. CHARLIE HALL 14 Penrith 1:25.66 268
28. PHILLIP CRAYSTON 16 Ulverston 1:27.24 254
29. LEWIS COOPER 13 Penrith 1:27.42 252
30. CALLUM CROSHER 17 Penrith 1:27.67 250
31. JARNO STANDER 14 Kendal 1:28.32 245
32. TOM BELL 14 Barrow 1:29.53 235
33. JAMIE BLACKWELL 14 Workington 1:30.55 227
34. LEO CRITCHLEY 14 Barrow 1:31.34 221
35. MALACHY KENNY 15  Ulverston 1:32.05 216
36. JAKE SMITH 13 Kendal 1:33.94 203
37. JAY MULAMA 13 Barrow 1:34.91 197
38. ZACHARY FLITTON 13 Workington 1:35.15 196
39. KIT NICHOLSON 13 Penrith 1:35.88 191
40. LUKE DAVISON 13 Cockermouth 1:37.93 179
41. CONNOR WIGGINS 13 Cockermouth 1:38.26 178
42. HARRY BURKE 13 Penrith 1:38.64 176
43. JOSEPH TODHUNTER 13 Copeland 1:39.75 170
44, FARRON BIGRIGG 12 Carlisle Aq 1:41.01 163
45, LUCAS WATSON 13 Cockermouth 1:41.47 161
46. MYLES IVINSON 10 Cockermouth 1:41.65 160
47. ADAM WOJTACKI 12 Kendal 1:42.61 156
48. JACK CARRADICE 13 Kendal 1:42.71 155
49. OSCAR WHARTON 12 Carlisle Aq 1:44.55 147
49. ELLIOTT DART 12 Kendal 1:44.55 147
51. ALFIE LEAHY 12 Barrow 1:45.34 144
52. HARRY DYSON 12 Cockermouth 1:46.28 140
53. TOBY MELDRUM 12 Penrith 1:46.37 140
54. KAYDEN SMITH 11 Ulverston 1:49.73 127
55. FINLAY FITZGERALD 11 Kendal 1:51.86 120
56. ALEXWOOD 11 Kendal 1:56.21 107
57. JOSHUA CAINE 11 Barrow 1:58.03 102
58. DREW CUNNINGHAM 11 Penrith 1:58.61 101
59. THOMAS HOLLIDAY 10 Copeland 1:59.86 98
59. JACOB NICOLS 11 Cockermouth 1:59.86 98
61. OLLY SWARBRICK 10 Barrow 2:00.93 95
62. WILF PARKINSON 10 Copeland 2:04.86 86
63. ARCHIE FELL 11 Cockermouth 2:09.54 77
64. TOMAS DOWNTON 10 Copeland 2:25.79 54 1
H DODD-HEMINGWAY 11 Kendal DQ7.1
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Cumbria ASA 2023 Cumbria County Championships WwMBg,

Sessions 3 & 4 License No 2NW230321 ".J%Qﬂ
Sunday 22" Jan 1923 - 2023
swimcumbria.org.uk Run in accordance with ASA Laws and Technical Rules.
NATHANIAL FORBES 10 Copeland DQ7.1
PORTER TINNING 12 Barrow DQ7.1
BENSON COWSILL 16 Ulverston DQ7.1
ARLO SUTTON 11 Copeland DQ7.6
ADAM BOWMAN 12 Workington DQ7.6
10 Yrs Age Group - FuII Results
Place Name Time FINA Pt 50
1. MYLES IVINSON 10 Cockermouth 1:41.65 160 50.27
2. THOMAS HOLLIDAY 10 Copeland 1:59.86 9% 57.49
3. OLLY SWARBRICK 10 Barrow 2:00.93 95 55.57
4. WILF PARKINSON 10 Copeland 2:04.86 86 57.56
5. TOMAS DOWNTON 10 Copeland 2:25.79 54 1:08.81
NATHANIAL FORBES 10 Copeland DQ7.1
11 Yrs Age Group - FuII Results
Place Name Club Time FINA Pt 50
1. KAYDEN SMITH 11 Ulverston 1:49.73 127 53.84
2. FINLAY FITZGERALD 11 Kendal 1:51.86 120 52.62
3. ALEXWOOD 11 Kendal 1:56.21 107 54.47
4. JOSHUA CAINE 11 Barrow 1:58.03 102 56.50
5. DREW CUNNINGHAM 11 Penrith 1:58.61 101 58.44
6. JACOBNICOLS 11 Cockermouth 1:59.86 98 57.01
7. ARCHIE FELL 11 Cockermouth 2:09.54 77 54.79
H DODD-HEMINGWAY 11 Kendal DQ7.1
ARLO SUTTON 11 Copeland DQ7.6
12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time FINA Pt 50
1. FARRON BIGRIGG 12 Carlisle Aq 1:41.01 163 4852
2. ADAM WOJTACKI 12 Kendal 1:42.61 156 48.10
3. OSCAR WHARTON 12 Carlisle Aq 1:44.55 147 50.24
3. ELLIOTT DART 12 Kendal 1:44 55 147 50.62
5. ALFIE LEAHY 12 Barrow 1:45.34 144 50.78
6. HARRY DYSON 12 Cockermouth 1:46.28 140 52.16
7. TOBY MELDRUM 12 Penrith 1:46.37 140 50.93
PORTER TINNING 12 Barrow DQ7.1
ADAM BOWMAN 12 Workington DQ7.6
13 Yrs Age Group - FuII Results
Place Name Club Time FINA Pt 50
1. FREDDIE SUTTON 13 Copeland 1:24.69 278 39.71
2. LEWIS COOPER 13 Penrith 1:27.42 252 40.77
3. JAKE SMITH 13 Kendal 1:33.94 203 44.65
4. JAY MULAMA 13 Barrow 1:34.91 197 4535
5. ZACHARY FLITTON 13 Workington 1:35.15 196 43.89
6. KIT NICHOLSON 13 Penrith 1:35.88 191 44.11
7. LUKE DAVISON 13 Cockermouth 1:37.93 179 47.14
8. CONNOR WIGGINS 13 Cockermouth 1:38.26 178 46.30
9. HARRY BURKE 13 Penrith 1:38.64 176 46.59
10. JOSEPH TODHUNTER 13 Copeland 1:39.75 170 47.84
11. LUCAS WATSON 13 Cockermouth 1:4147 161 48.86
12. JACK CARRADICE 13 Kendal 1:42.71 155 49.24
14 Yrs Age Group - FuII Results
Place Name Time FINA Pt 50
1. OSCAR HODGSON 14 Carllsle Aq 1:19.52 335 36.63
2. LOGAN IVINSON 14 Cockermouth 1:21.23 315 39.18
3. MAX WHITEHEAD 14 Kendal 1:22.33 302 38.56
4. MARLEY GRIFFITHS 14 Ulverston 1:25.07 274 4113
5. CHARLIE HALL 14 Penrith 1:25.66 268 40.45
6. JARNO STANDER 14 Kendal 1:28.32 245 4293
7. TOMBELL 14 Barrow 1:29.53 235 41.85
8. JAMIE BLACKWELL 14 Workington 1:30.55 227 44.34
9. LEO CRITCHLEY 14 Barrow 1:31.34 221 43.40
15 Yrs Age Group - FuII Results
Place Name Club Time FINA Pt 50
1. OLIVERDYSON 15 Cockermouth 1:15.32 395 36.12
2. LUKE MAKIN 15 Copeland 1:19.62 334 3759
3. ADAMKELLY 15 Copeland 1:19.66 334 36.73
4. MAXHENDERSON 15 Cockermouth 1:20.03 329 37.28
5. MAXIMUS LAZONBY 15 Carlisle Aq 1:21.14 316 38.09
6. MAXMCALLISTER 15 Workington 1:22.07 305 39.17
7. HARVEY CAINE 15 Barrow 1:22.66 299 38.47
8. MALACHY KENNY 15 Ulverston 1:32.05 216 44.64
16 Yrs/Over Age Group FuII Results
Place Name Time FINA Pt 50
1. JAMES ESCOLME 17 Kendal 1:08.06 535 31.95
2. FINLEY QUAYLE 18 Copeland 1:10.74 477 33.24
3. ETHAN ALLPRESS 17 Ulverston 1:11.33 465 33.15
4. GYOKTUG MOLLA 18 Ulverston 1:11.71 458 33.13
5. JACKSON JARDINE 16 Cockermouth 1:16.27 380 3577
6. MICHAEL CONERY 17 Copeland 1:16.75 373 36.52
7. MATTHEW FARNWORTH 28 Workington 1:16.99 370 35.53
8. PETER GERMAIN 41 Carlisle Aq 1:17.06 369 35.74
9. BLAKE COOKSEY 16 Barrow 1:18.50 349 37.89
10. MATTHEW GIBSON 16 Kendal 1:20.65 322 37.28
11. EVAN DART 17 Kendal 1:22.10 305 39.73
12. LENNON BELL 17 Kendal 1:24.02 284 39.06
13. JONNY FIDALGO-HULL 16 Cockermouth 1:24.16 283 38.67




Cumbria ASA 2023 Cumbria County Championships WwMBg,

Sessions 3 & 4 License No 2NW230321 3%0“7
Sunday 22" Jan 1923- 2023
swimcumbria.org.uk Run in accordance with ASA Laws and Technical Rules.
14. CAMPBELL SUTTON 16 Copeland 1:25.14 273 39.66
15. PHILLIP CRAYSTON 16 Ulverston 1:27.24 254 40.36
16. CALLUM CROSHER 17 Penrith 1:27.67 250 40.91
BENSON COWSILL 16 Ulverston DQ7.1

EVENT 304 FINAL OF EVENT 302 Girls 10 Yrs/Over 200m Backstroke

Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time FINA Pt 50 100 150
1. AMBERRIGG 15 Cockermouth 222174 590 32.81 1:08.39 1:45.32
2. MILLIE SANDHAM 17 Cockermouth 2:22.39 582 33.55 1:09.42 1:46.58
3. JAMIE-LEIGH TYSON 17 Ulverston 2:23.15 573 34.29 1:10.69 1:47.34
4. OLIVIA O'MAHONY 15 Cockermouth 2:2345 570 33.61 1:09.78 1:47.14
5. EMILY MCDOUGALL 16 Cockermouth 2:27.73 521 34.57 1:11.56 1:49.47
6. CHARLOTTE GRIMSHAW 18  Workington 2:28.83 510 35.16 1:13.02 1:51.52
7. LILY SMITH 18 Ulverston 2:29.55 503 35.71 1:14.48 1:52.58
8. MACEE WIGGINS 15 Cockermouth 2:30.23 496 34.73 1:12.59 1:51.58
COUNTY CHAMPIONSHIP RESULT

Place Name AaD Club Time FINA Pt 50 100 150
1. AMBERRIGG 15 Cockermouth 2:221.74 590 32.81 1:08.39 1:45.32
2. MILLIE SANDHAM 17 Cockermouth 2:22.39 582 33.55 1:09.42 1:46.58
3. JAMIE-LEIGH TYSON 17 Ulverston 2:23.15 573 34.29 1:10.69 1:47.34

EVENT 305 Girls 10 Yrs/Over 50m Butterfly
10 Yrs/Over Age Group - FuIII ll)'\’esults
u

Place Name AaD C Class Time FINA Pt
1. INDYA SHARP 20 Ulverston 29.25 579
2. AMBERRIGG 15 Cockermouth 30.87 492
3. JAMIE-LEIGH TYSON 17 Ulverston 30.93 489
4. HELEN DOWNEY 40 Cockermouth 31.14 479
5. LILY SMITH 18 Ulverston 3142 467
6. OLIVIA O'MAHONY 15 Cockermouth 31.51 463
7. CAITLIN PADGETT 16 Penrith 32.01 441
8. CHARLOTTE GRIMSHAW 18  Workington 32.04 440
9. MILLIE WEBBER 16  Ulverston 3213 436
10. MILLIE SANDHAM 17 Cockermouth 32.16 435
11. HONEY ASHWELL 15 Barrow 32.23 432
12. YASMIN COULTHARD 15  Cockermouth 32.28 430
13. ORIANNE SHARP 16  Ulverston 32.33 428
14. SCARLETT ROBINSON 15 Copeland 32.35 428
15. EMILY MCDOUGALL 16 Cockermouth 32.52 421
16. AMARA ROSE 17 Penrith 32.53 420
17. MACEE WIGGINS 15 Cockermouth 32.61 417
18. ALEXA ATKINSON 18 Cockermouth 32.63 417
19. LILLY BROADFOOT 13 Barrow 32.76 412
20. LEAHROSE 15 Penrith 33.05 401
21. RACHEL LEWIS 14 Cockermouth 33.23 394
22. ANNIE BOTTOMLEY 15 Kendal 3343 387
23. MAISIE O'MAHONY 13 Cockermouth 33.90 371
24. ISABELLA FOWLES 13 Cockermouth 33.99 369
25. KARA VAN DER MERWE 13 Kendal 34.02 368
26. ANNABEL CRAYSTON 17 Ulverston 34.09 365
27. ABIGAIL PANTRY 19 Penrith 34.37 356
28. CHLOE COWSILL 13 Ulverston 34.40 355
29. KATIE ROUSE 18 Penrith 34.52 352
30. OLIVIA PENELLUM 15 Ulverston 34.61 349
31. PENELOPE BOYLE 14 Ulverston 34.75 345
32. MACIE PAYNE 14 Copeland 34.80 343
33. EVIE-ROSE SUGDEN 16 Carlisle Aq 34.88 341
34. MORGAN HENDERSON 16 Carlisle Aq 34.93 340
35. LILY BAILEY 13 Cockermouth 35.22 331
36. EMMA DUXBURY 16 Kendal 35.24 331
37. RHEANNA WILSON 18 Kendal 35.33 328
38. SOPHIA SUGDEN 13 Carlisle Aq 35.36 327
39. EMILY SIBBALD 16 Workington 3543 325
40. EVIE WHITE 15 Workington 35.53 323
41. KATE COLLIN 15 Kendal 35.63 320
42. AIMEE-MAI LISTER 16 Workington 35.64 320
43. LEA GLENCROSS 15 Carlisle Aq 35.78 316
44. GRACE FORBES 13 Copeland 35.83 315
45. GRACIE SMITH 16 Workington 35.87 313
46. KEISHA PARKINSON 14 Copeland 35.91 312
47. ISLABELL 14 Carlisle Aq 35.94 312
48. RUBY STEWART 14 Cockermouth 36.01 310
49. IONA BUXTON 15 Kendal 36.02 310
50. JESSICA KELLY 13 Penrith 36.59 295
51. ROSE YEARNSHIRE 13 Ulverston 36.74 292
52. ELLIE WOODCOCK 12 Cockermouth 37.33 278
53. ISLAROBERTSON 14 Ulverston 3741 276
54. RIHANNA HARPER 12 Carlisle Aq 37.46 275

55. ISABELLE SULLIVAN 14 Barrow 37.74 269
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56. IMOGEN MCALLISTER 13 Workington

57. ABIGAIL CAINE 14 Ulverston

58. KEAIRA MCAREE 15 Ulverston

59. ESME WILSON 11 Cockermouth

60. ELLADIXON 12 Cockermouth

61. ELEANORKING 14 Kendal

62. AOIFE HAWKRIGG 14 Copeland

63. YASMIN BURROW 14 Carlisle Aq

64. EMILIE BIRKETT 13 Cockermouth

65. HOLLY STRICKLAND 13 Copeland

66. 1ZZY BRYANT 15 Carlisle Aq

67. ANNA SMITH 13 Workington

68. ELEANOR ABERNETHY 13 Barrow

69. LUCY HARNWELL 14 Penrith

70. AVA SAUNDERS 14 Kendal

71. JOANNA SUTTON 12 Copeland

72. LILY SPARSHOTT 12 Cockermouth

73. ISABELLA STOCKDALE 13 Carlisle Aq

74. JESSICA TODHUNTER 11 Copeland

75. AMELIA ASHWELL 11 Barrow

76. BROOKLYN HALE 13 Cockermouth

76. ASHTON WOOD 12 Barrow

78. NORAH GRAHAM 10 Barrow

79. HARRIET STAINER 11 Kendal

80. CHLOE HUNT 11 Barrow

81. EMILY DAVID 11 Cockermouth

82. AVADIXON 11 Kendal

83. MAISEY WILSON 11 Kendal

84. ISLA FRIZZEL 11 Carlisle Aq

85. ALICE FOWLES 11 Cockermouth

86. ISLA GRIMSHAW 11 Workington

87. NIAMH GREEN 10 Ulverston

88. ELLIA PAYNE 11 Copeland
CHARLOTTE STAINER 16 Kendal
ELLIE BOTTOMLEY 17 Kendal
ISABELLE TYSON 10 Ulverston

10 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club

1. NORAH GRAHAM 10 Barrow

2. NIAMH GREEN 10 Ulverston
ISABELLE TYSON 10 Ulverston

11 Yrs Age Group - FuII Results
Place Name

ESME WILSON 11 Cockermouth
2. JESSICA TODHUNTER 11 Copeland
3. AMELIA ASHWELL 11 Barrow
4. HARRIET STAINER 11 Kendal
5. CHLOE HUNT 11 Barrow
6. EMILY DAVID 11 Cockermouth
7. AVADIXON 11 Kendal
8. MAISEY WILSON 11 Kendal
9. ISLAFRIZZEL 11 Carlisle Aq
10. ALICE FOWLES 11 Cockermouth
11. ISLA GRIMSHAW 11 Workington
12. ELLIA PAYNE 11 Copeland
12 Yrs Age Group - FuII Results
Place Name Club
1. ELLIE WOODCOCK 12 Cockermouth
2. RIHANNA HARPER 12 Carlisle Aq
3. ELLADIXON 12 Cockermouth
4. JOANNA SUTTON 12 Copeland
5. LILY SPARSHOTT 12 Cockermouth
6. ASHTON WOOD 12 Barrow

13 Yrs Age Group - FuII Results
Place Name

1. LILLY BROADFOOT 13 Barrow

2. MAISIE O'MAHONY 13 Cockermouth
3. ISABELLA FOWLES 13 Cockermouth
4. KARA VAN DER MERWE 13 Kendal

5. CHLOE COWSILL 13 Ulverston

6. LILY BAILEY 13 Cockermouth
7. SOPHIA SUGDEN 13 Carlisle Aq
8. GRACE FORBES 13 Copeland

9. JESSICAKELLY 13 Penrith

10. ROSE YEARNSHIRE 13 Ulverston

11. IMOGEN MCALLISTER 13 Workington
12. EMILIE BIRKETT 13 Cockermouth
13. HOLLY STRICKLAND 13 Copeland

14. ANNA SMITH 13 Workington
15. ELEANOR ABERNETHY 13 Barrow

16. ISABELLA STOCKDALE 13 Carlisle Aq

17. BROOKLYN HALE 13 Cockermouth

Class

Class

Class

Class

3791
38.01
38.30
38.33
38.41
38.52
38.55
39.23
39.27
39.47
39.59
39.74
39.98
40.19
40.42
40.47
40.56
40.82
41.50
4213
4217
4217
44.23
44.44
46.53
46.62
47.27
48.86
48.92
49.28
50.72
51.40
54.15
DNC
DNC
DQ4.4

Time
44.23
51.40
DQ4.4

Time
38.33
41.50
4213
44.44
46.53
46.62
47.27
48.86
48.92
49.28
50.72
54.15

Time
37.33
37.46
38.41
40.47
40.56
42.17

Time
32.76
33.90
33.99
34.02
34.40
35.22
35.36
35.83
36.59
36.74
37.91
39.27
3947
39.74
39.98
40.82
42.17

265
263
257
257
255
253
252
240
239
235
233
230
226
223
219
218
217
213
202
193
193
193
167
165
143
143
137
124
123
121
1M
106

91

FINA Pt
167
106

FINA Pt
257

202
193
165
143
143
137
124
123
121
m

91

FINA Pt
278
275
255
218
217
193

FINA Pt
412
371
369
368
355
331
327
315
295
292
265
239
235
230
226
213
193
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14 Yrs Age Group - FuII Results

Place Name Class

1. RACHEL LEWIS 14 Cockermouth

2. PENELOPE BOYLE 14 Ulverston

3. MACIE PAYNE 14 Copeland

4. KEISHA PARKINSON 14 Copeland

5. ISLABELL 14 Carlisle Aq

6. RUBY STEWART 14 Cockermouth

7. ISLAROBERTSON 14 Ulverston

8. ISABELLE SULLIVAN 14 Barrow

9. ABIGAIL CAINE 14 Ulverston

10. ELEANOR KING 14 Kendal

11. AOIFE HAWKRIGG 14 Copeland

12. YASMIN BURROW 14 Carlisle Aq

13. LUCY HARNWELL 14 Penrith

14. AVA SAUNDERS 14 Kendal

15 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Class
AMBER RIGG 15 Cockermouth

2 OLIVIA O'MAHONY 15 Cockermouth

3. HONEY ASHWELL 15 Barrow

4. YASMIN COULTHARD 15 Cockermouth

5. SCARLETT ROBINSON 15 Copeland

6. MACEE WIGGINS 15 Cockermouth

7. LEAHROSE 15 Penrith

8. ANNIE BOTTOMLEY 15 Kendal

9. OLIVIA PENELLUM 15 Ulverston

10. EVIE WHITE 15  Workington

11. KATE COLLIN 15 Kendal

12. LEA GLENCROSS 15 Carlisle Aq

13. IONA BUXTON 15 Kendal

14. KEAIRA MCAREE 15 Ulverston

15. 1ZZY BRYANT 15 Carlisle Aq

16 Yrs/Over Age Group FuII Results

Place Name Club Class
INDYA SHARP 20 Ulverston

2 JAMIE-LEIGH TYSON 17 Ulverston

3. HELEN DOWNEY 40 Cockermouth

4. LILY SMITH 18 Ulverston

5. CAITLIN PADGETT 16 Penrith

6. CHARLOTTE GRIMSHAW 18 Workington

7. MILLIE WEBBER 16  Ulverston

8. MILLIE SANDHAM 17 Cockermouth

9. ORIANNE SHARP 16 Ulverston

10. EMILY MCDOUGALL 16 Cockermouth

11. AMARA ROSE 17 Penrith

12. ALEXA ATKINSON 18 Cockermouth

13. ANNABEL CRAYSTON 17 Ulverston

14. ABIGAIL PANTRY 19 Penrith

15. KATIE ROUSE 18 Penrith

16. EVIE-ROSE SUGDEN 16 Carlisle Aq

17. MORGAN HENDERSON 16 Carlisle Aq

18. EMMA DUXBURY 16 Kendal

19. RHEANNA WILSON 18 Kendal

20. EMILY SIBBALD 16 Workington

21. AIMEE-MAILISTER 16 Workington

22. GRACIE SMITH 16 Workington
CHARLOTTE STAINER 16 Kendal
ELLIE BOTTOMLEY 17 Kendal

Combined Result - Multi-Classification by British Para-Swimming Points

Place Name AaD Club Class

1. BROOKLYN HALE 13 Cockermouth 9

Time
33.23
34.75
34.80
35.91
35.94
36.01
3741
31.74
38.01
38.52
38.55
39.23
40.19
40.42

Time
30.87
31.51
32.23
32.28
32.35
32.61
33.05
3343
34.61
35.53
35.63
35.78
36.02
38.30
39.59

Time
29.25
30.93
31.14
3142
32.01
32.04
3213
32.16
32.33
32.52
32.53
32.63
34.09
3437
34.52
34.88
34.93
35.24
35.33
3543
35.64
35.87

DNC

DNC

Time
4217

FINA Pt
39%4
345
343
312
312
310
276
269
263
253
252
240
223
219

FINA Pt
492

463
432
430
428
417
401
387
349
323
320
316
310
257
233

FINA Pt
579

489
479
467
441
440
436
435
428
421
420
417
365
356
352
341
340
331
328
325
320
313

BDPoints
315
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EVENT 306 FINAL OF EVENT 303 Boys 10 Yrs/Over 100m Breaststroke

Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time FINA Pt 50
1. JAMES ESCOLME 17 Kendal 1:08.63 522 3248
2. GYOKTUG MOLLA 18 Ulverston 1.08.98 514 32.74
3. FINLEY QUAYLE 18 Copeland 1:11.57 460 3340
4. ETHAN ALLPRESS 17 Ulverston 1:11.92 454 33.69
5. MICHAEL CONERY 17 Copeland 1:15.76 388 35.38
6. OLIVER DYSON 15 Cockermouth 1:15.88 386 36.32
7. JACKSON JARDINE 16  Cockermouth 1:16.88 371 36.38
8. MATTHEW FARNWORTH 28 Workington 1:17.34 365 36.42
COUNTY CHAMPIONSHIP RESULT

Place Name AaD Club Time FINA Pt 50
1. JAMES ESCOLME 17 Kendal 1:08.63 522 3248
2. GYOKTUG MOLLA 18 Ulverston 1:08.98 514 32.74
3. FINLEY QUAYLE 18 Copeland 1:11.57 460 33.40
JUNIOR COUNTY CHAMPIONSHIP RESULT

1. OLIVERDYSON 15 Cockermouth 1:15.88 386 36.32
2. JACKSON JARDINE 16  Cockermouth 1:16.88 371 36.38
3. BLAKE COOKSEY 16 Barrow 1:18.50 349 37.89
EVENT 307 Boys 10 Yrs/Over 100m Freestyle

10 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time FINA Pt 50
1. JAMES ESCOLME 17 Kendal 55.84 517 26.91
2. ETHAN ALLPRESS 17 Ulverston 57.81 466 27.81
3. RHYS JACKSON 17 Cockermouth 57.93 463 27.77
4. JACKSON JARDINE 16 Cockermouth 58.12 459 28.25
5. WILLIAM APPLEBY 41 Workington 58.64 447 28.00
5.  ADAM STANSFIELD 18 Kendal 58.64 447 27.80
7. GYOKTUG MOLLA 18 Ulverston 58.95 440 29.14
8. MATTHEW FOSTER 16 Kendal 59.32 431 28.47
9. OSCARHODGSON 14 Carlisle Aq 59.39 430 28.66
10. MICHAEL CONERY 17 Copeland 59.74 422 29.00
11. LENNON BELL 17 Kendal 59.77 422 28.44
12. MAX HENDERSON 15 Cockermouth 59.87 420 28.80
13. ADAM JONES 18 Ulverston 1:00.09 415 28.89
14, SAUL NEWSON-NIXON 15  Cockermouth 1:00.13 414 28.57
15. BENSON COWSILL 16  Ulverston 1:00.75 402 29.17
16. SETHKELLY 17 Ulverston 1:00.99 397 28.72
17. KIAN STRICKLAND 17 Copeland 1.01.63 385 29.07
18. JONNY FIDALGO-HULL 16  Cockermouth 1.01.78 382 29.86
19. IAN HENDERSON 44 Cockermouth 1.01.79 382 29.27
20. MAXIMUS LAZONBY 15 Carlisle Aq 1:01.86 380 30.09
21. TOM LONGLEY 15 Copeland 1:01.99 378 29.47
22. HARVEY CAINE 15 Barrow 1:02.06 377 29.65
23. MATTHEW FARNWORTH 28 Workington 1.02.11 376 29.59
24. EVAN DART 17 Kendal 1:02.34 372 29.70
25. PETER GERMAIN 41 Carlisle Aq 1:.02.84 363 30.10
26. LEWIS COOPER 13 Penrith 1:03.32 355 30.53
27. BLAKE COOKSEY 16 Barrow 1:03.52 351 31.88
28. FERGUS BELL 15 Ulverston 1:03.61 350 30.39
29. MARLEY GRIFFITHS 14 Ulverston 1.03.66 349 30.34
30. LOGAN IVINSON 14 Cockermouth 1.03.67 349 31.08
31. ZACHARY FLITTON 13 Workington 1.04.21 340 30.49
32. MATTHEW GIBSON 16 Kendal 1.04.66 333 31.09
33. LUKE MAKIN 15 Copeland 1:05.17 325 30.96
34. AARON BRYSON-ROBERTS 16 Barrow 1.05.84 315 30.59
35. BENJAMIN ROWLEY 15 Kendal 1:06.18 3N 31.30
36. MATTHEW FOLEY 14 Ulverston 1.06.41 307 31.63
37. TOM BELL 14 Barrow 1:06.53 306 32.04
38. FREDDIE SUTTON 13 Copeland 1.06.69 303 31.94
39. CAMPBELL SUTTON 16 Copeland 1.07 .46 293 32.21
40. ARCHIE HARDING 17 Penrith 1:07.59 291 31.96
41. LEO CRITCHLEY 14 Barrow 1.08.08 285 32.50
42. MAXMCALLISTER 15 Workington 1:08.89 275 33.19
43. PORTER TINNING 12 Barrow 1:09.66 266 33.56
44, MAX WHITEHEAD 14 Kendal 1:09.74 265 32.97
45. JARNO STANDER 14 Kendal 1:11.08 251 34.86
46. HARRY MELDRUM 14 Penrith 1:11.22 249 3458
47. CONNOR WIGGINS 13 Cockermouth 1:11.59 245 34.81
48. THOMAS ROSS 12 Carlisle Aq 1:12.21 239 3417
49. JOSEPH TODHUNTER 13 Copeland 1:12.94 232 35.13
50. CHARLIE HALL 14 Penrith 1:13.04 231 35.71
51. JAKE SMITH 13 Kendal 1:13.86 223 35.00
52. LUKE DAVISON 13 Cockermouth 1:14.39 219 36.40
53. KIT NICHOLSON 13 Penrith 1:14.55 217 34.97
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54. FARRON BIGRIGG 12 Carlisle Aq

55. JACK CARRADICE 13 Kendal

56. FINLAY WOOD 14 Kendal

57. JAY MULAMA 13 Barrow

58. OLIVER GLAISTER 12 Workington

59. ALFIE LEAHY 12 Barrow

60. SERGIO MORGANELLA 11 Carlisle Aq

61. ELLIOTT DART 12 Kendal

62. OLIVER STUBBS 13 Kendal

63. LUKE GODDARD 12 Copeland

64. OSCAR WHARTON 12 Carlisle Aq

65. ADAM WOJTACKI 12 Kendal

66. MYLES IVINSON 10 Cockermouth

67. HARRY DYSON 12 Cockermouth

68. GEORGE KINNEAR 12 Kendal

69. KAYDEN SMITH 11 Ulverston

70. JOSHUA CAINE 11 Barrow

71. ALASTAIR BUIS 11 Carlisle Aq

72. THOMAS HOLLIDAY 10 Copeland

73. OLLY SWARBRICK 10 Barrow

74. DANIEL SKYRME 10 Ulverston

75. NATHANIAL FORBES 10 Copeland

76. ARLO SUTTON 11 Copeland

77. KALOYAN NEDYALKOV 11 Workington

78. JACOB NICOLS 11 Cockermouth

79. WILF PARKINSON 10 Copeland

80. DREW CUNNINGHAM 11 Penrith

81. TOMAS DOWNTON 10 Copeland
FINLAY FITZGERALD 11 Kendal

10 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name

1. MYLES IVINSON 10 Cockermouth

2. THOMAS HOLLIDAY 10 Copeland

3. OLLY SWARBRICK 10 Barrow

4. DANIEL SKYRME 10 Ulverston

5. NATHANIAL FORBES 10 Copeland

6. WILF PARKINSON 10 Copeland

7. TOMAS DOWNTON 10 Copeland

11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name Club

1. SERGIO MORGANELLA 11 Carlisle Aq

2. KAYDEN SMITH 11 Ulverston

3. JOSHUA CAINE 11 Barrow

4. ALASTAIRBUIS 11 Carlisle A

5. ARLO SUTTON 11 Copeland

6. KALOYAN NEDYALKOV 11 Workington

7. JACOBNICOLS 11 Cockermouth

8. DREW CUNNINGHAM 11 Penrith
FINLAY FITZGERALD 11 Kendal

12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name Clu

1. PORTER TINNING 12 Barrow

2. THOMAS ROSS 12 Carlisle Aq

3. FARRON BIGRIGG 12 Carlisle Aq

4. OLIVER GLAISTER 12 Workington

5. ALFIE LEAHY 12 Barrow

6. ELLIOTT DART 12 Kendal

7. LUKE GODDARD 12 Copeland

8. OSCAR WHARTON 12 Carlisle Aq

9. ADAM WOJTACKI 12 Kendal

10. HARRY DYSON 12 Cockermouth

11. GEORGE KINNEAR 12 Kendal

13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name Club

1. LEWIS COOPER 13 Penrith

2. ZACHARY FLITTON 13 Workington

3. FREDDIE SUTTON 13 Copeland

4. CONNOR WIGGINS 13 Cockermouth

5. JOSEPH TODHUNTER 13 Copeland

6. JAKE SMITH 13 Kendal

7. LUKE DAVISON 13 Cockermouth

8. KIT NICHOLSON 13 Penrith

9. JACK CARRADICE 13 Kendal

10. JAY MULAMA 13 Barrow

11. OLIVER STUBBS 13 Kendal
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37.76
36.90
36.01
35.31
36.69
36.11
37.37
37.63
36.56
37.83
38.09
38.51
40.01
40.66
38.97
40.03
42.05
41.10
41.99
41.96
41.78
43.28
45.25
45.80
47.36
47.05
48.02
51.92

50
40.01
41.99
41.96
41.78
43.28
47.05
51.92

50
37.37
40.03
42.05
41.10
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45.80
47.36
48.02

50
33.56
34.17
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36.69
36.11
37.63
37.83
38.09
38.51
40.66
38.97

50
30.53
30.49
31.94
34.81
35.13
35.00
36.40
34.97
36.90
35.31
36.56
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14 Yrs Age Group - FuII Results

Place Name Time FINA Pt 50
1. OSCAR HODGSON 14 Carllsle Aq 59.39 430 28.66
2. MARLEY GRIFFITHS 14 Ulverston 1:03.66 349 30.34
3. LOGAN IVINSON 14 Cockermouth 1.03.67 349 31.08
4. MATTHEW FOLEY 14 Ulverston 1:06.41 307 31.63
5. TOMBELL 14 Barrow 1.06.53 306 32.04
6. LEO CRITCHLEY 14 Barrow 1:08.08 285 32.50
7. MAXWHITEHEAD 14 Kendal 1:09.74 265 32.97
8. JARNO STANDER 14 Kendal 1:11.08 251 34.86
9. HARRY MELDRUM 14 Penrith 1:11.22 249 34.58
10. CHARLIE HALL 14 Penrith 1:13.04 231 35.71
11. FINLAY WOOD 14 Kendal 1:15.66 208 36.01
15 Yrs Age Group - FuII Results

Place Name Club Time FINA Pt 50
1. MAXHENDERSON 15 Cockermouth 59.87 420 28.80
2. SAUL NEWSON-NIXON 15 Cockermouth 1:00.13 414 28.57
3. MAXIMUS LAZONBY 15 Carlisle Aq 1:01.86 380 30.09
4. TOM LONGLEY 15 Copeland 1.01.99 378 29.47
5. HARVEY CAINE 15 Barrow 1:02.06 377 29.65
6. FERGUS BELL 15 Ulverston 1:03.61 350 30.39
7. LUKE MAKIN 15 Copeland 1.05.17 325 30.96
8. BENJAMIN ROWLEY 15 Kendal 1:06.18 311 31.30
9. MAXMCALLISTER 15 Workington 1.08.89 275 33.19
16 Yrs/Over Age Group Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time FINA Pt 50
1. JAMES ESCOLME 17 Kendal 55.84 517 26.91
2. ETHAN ALLPRESS 17 Ulverston 57.81 466 27.81
3. RHYS JACKSON 17 Cockermouth 57.93 463 27.77
4. JACKSON JARDINE 16  Cockermouth 58.12 459 28.25
5. WILLIAM APPLEBY 41 Workington 58.64 447 28.00
5. ADAM STANSFIELD 18 Kendal 58.64 447 27.80
7. GYOKTUG MOLLA 18 Ulverston 58.95 440 29.14
8. MATTHEW FOSTER 16 Kendal 59.32 431 28.47
9. MICHAEL CONERY 17 Copeland 59.74 422 29.00
10. LENNON BELL 17 Kendal 59.77 422 28.44
11. ADAM JONES 18 Ulverston 1:00.09 415 28.89
12. BENSON COWSILL 16  Ulverston 1.00.75 402 29.17
13. SETHKELLY 17 Ulverston 1:00.99 397 28.72
14. KIAN STRICKLAND 17 Copeland 1.01.63 385 29.07
15. JONNY FIDALGO-HULL 16 Cockermouth 1.01.78 382 29.86
16. IAN HENDERSON 44 Cockermouth 1.01.79 382 29.27
17. MATTHEW FARNWORTH 28 Workington 1.02.11 376 29.59
18. EVAN DART 17 Kendal 1:.02.34 372 29.70
19. PETER GERMAIN 41 Carlisle Aq 1:02.84 363 30.10
20. BLAKE COOKSEY 16 Barrow 1:03.52 351 31.88
21. MATTHEW GIBSON 16 Kendal 1.04.66 333 31.09
22. AARON BRYSON-ROBERTS 16 Barrow 1:05.84 315 30.59
23. CAMPBELL SUTTON 16 Copeland 1.07 .46 293 32.21
24. ARCHIE HARDING 17 Penrith 1:07.59 291 31.96
EVENT 308 FINAL OF EVENT 305 Girls 10 Yrs/Over 50m Butterfly
Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time FINA Pt

1. INDYA SHARP 20 Ulverston 29.29 576

2. JAMIE-LEIGH TYSON 17 Ulverston 30.13 529

3. LILY SMITH 18 Ulverston 30.80 495

4. AMBERRIGG 15 Cockermouth 30.87 492

5. HELEN DOWNEY 40 Cockermouth 31.06 483

6. OLIVIA O'MAHONY 15  Cockermouth 31.21 476

7. CAITLIN PADGETT 16 Penrith 32.14 436

8. CHARLOTTE GRIMSHAW 18  Workington 32.56 419

COUNTY CHAMPIONSHIP RESULT

Place Name AaD Club Time FINA Pt

1. INDYA SHARP 20 Ulverston 29.29 576

2. JAMIE-LEIGH TYSON 17 Ulverston 30.13 529

3. LILY SMITH 18 Ulverston 30.80 495
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EVENT 309 Girls 10 Yrs/Over 400m Freestyle
10 Yrs Age Group - Full lgesults

Place Name AaD Club Time FINA Pt
1. NIAMH GREEN 10 Ulverston 6:54.04 180

50m 47.75 100m 1:39.70 150m 2:31.46 200m 3:25.44 250m 4:17.30 300m 5:11.08 350m 6:04.75 400m 6:54.04
2. ISABELLE TYSON 10 Ulverston 7:08.25

50m  46.20 100m 1:38.44 150m 2:31.10 200m 3:24.69 250m 4:18.19 300m 5:19.50 350m 6:17.06 400m 7:08.25
3. SCARLETT MAYNE 10 Workington 7:44.50 127

50m 49.70 100m 1:46.45 150m 2:46.23 200m 3:44.17 250m 4:46.09 300m 5:48.11 350m 6:48.43 400m 7:44.50
10 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time FINA Pt
1. ELLIE WILSON 16 Cockermouth 4:28.10 664

50m 3049 100m 1:03.80 150m 1:37.72 200m 2:12.14 250m 2:46.19 300m 3:20.35 350m 3:54.67 400m 4:28.10
2. OLIVIA O'MAHONY 15 Cockermouth 4:36.37

50m 3141 100m 1:06.33 150m 1:41.69 200m 2:17.22 250m 2:52.70 300m 3:27.73 350m 4:02.51 400m 4:36.37
3. JAMIE-LEIGH TYSON 17 Ulverston 4:40.02 582

50m 30.88 100m 1:05.28 150m 1:40.81 200m 2:16.99 250m 2:53.00 300m 3:29.24 350m 4:05.19 400m 4:40.02
4. AMBERRIGG 15 Cockermouth 4:4148 573

50m 3167 100m 1:07.08 150m 1:43.52 200m 2:20.16 250m 2:56.16 300m 3:31.91 350m 4:07.00 400m 4:41.48
5. CHARLOTTE GRIMSHAW 18  Workington 4:4297 564

50m 3245 100m 1:07.62 150m 1:43.54 200m 2:19.59 250m 2:55.78 300m 3:31.95 350m 4:07.43 400m 4:42.97
6. EMILY MCDOUGALL 16 Cockermouth 4:46.75 542

50m  32.69 100m 1:08.20 150m 1:44.26 200m 2:20.93 250m 2:57.35 300m 3:33.73 350m 4:10.42 400m 4:46.75
7. SCARLETT ROBINSON 15 Copeland 4:47.25 540

50m 3244 100m 1:07.91 150m 1:44.09 200m 2:20.64 250m 2:57.85 300m 3:34.99 350m 4:11.18 400m 4:47.25
8. HELEN DOWNEY 40 Cockermouth 4:54.21 502

50m 3352 100m 1:09.47 150m 1:46.57 200m 2:23.84 250m 3:01.45 300m 3:39.40 350m 4:17.17 400m 4:54.21
9. RACHEL LEWIS 14 Cockermouth 4:56.50 491

50m 33.17 100m 1:10.27 150m 1:47.96 200m 2:25.27 250m 3:02.65 300m 3:40.64 350m 4:18.51 400m 4:56.50
10. IONA ROBINSON 17 Cockermouth 5:02.04 464

50m  34.11 100m 1:11.68 150m 1:49.81 200m 2:28.03 250m 3:06.97 300m 3:46.25 350m 4:24.61 400m 5:02.04
11. ABIGAIL PANTRY 19 Penrith 5:02.43 462

50m 33.36 100m 1:10.16 150m 1:48.52 200m 2:27.77 250m 3:07.26 300m 3:47.04 350m 4:25.39 400m 5:02.43
12. OLIVIA PENELLUM 15 Ulverston 5:04.29 454

50m  34.44 100m 1:13.71 150m 1:53.73 200m 2:34.22 250m 3:12.11 300m 3:49.59 350m 4:27.51 400m 5:04.29
13. LEAH ROSE 15 Penrith 5:04.58 452

50m 3352 100m 1:11.32 150m 1:49.64 200m 2:28.49 250m 3:07.88 300m 3:47.60 350m 4:27.10 400m 5:04.58
14. MAISIE O'MAHONY 13 Cockermouth 5:05.01 451

50m 34.15 100m 1:11.43 150m 1:50.19 200m 2:28.93 250m 3:08.15 300m 3:47.59 350m 4:27.27 400m 5:05.01
15. MACEE WIGGINS 15 Cockermouth 5:05.29 449

50m 34.05 100m 1:11.61 150m 1:50.21 200m 2:29.43 250m 3:08.83 300m 3:48.10 350m 4:26.59 400m 5:05.29
16. LILLY BROADFOOT 13 Barrow 5:06.09 446

50m 3377 100m 1:11.87 150m 1:50.46 200m 2:29.94 250m 3:08.59 300m 3:48.06 350m 4:27.66 400m 5:06.09
17. AIMEE-MAI LISTER 16 Workington 5:06.96 442

50m 34.68 100m 1:13.51 150m 1:53.14 200m 2:33.21 250m 3:12.65 300m 3:51.54 350m 4:30.60 400m 5:06.96
18. EMMA DUXBURY 16 Kendal 5:09.51 431

50m 34.08 100m 1:12.07 150m 1:51.29 200m 2:31.17 250m 3:11.25 300m 3:51.52 350m 4:31.52 400m 5:09.51
19. EMILY SIBBALD 16 Workington 5:09.56 431

50m  36.63 100m 1:16.01 150m 1:55.56 200m 2:35.17 250m 3:13.61 300m 3:52.64 350m 4:32.01 400m 5:09.56
20. EVIE-ROSE SUGDEN 16 Carlisle Aq 5:09.57 431

50m  34.50 100m 1:13.56 150m 1:54.10 200m 2:33.64 250m 3:13.47 300m 3:52.82 350m 4:32.51 400m 5:09.57
21. GRACIE SMITH 16 Workington 51117 424

50m  34.49 100m 1:12.21 150m 1:51.42 200m 2:31.65 250m 3:12.36 300m 3:52.14 350m 4:32.52 400m 5:11.17
22. LILY BAILEY 13 Cockermouth 5:12.22 420

50m 34.15 100m 1:12.65 150m 1:51.77 200m 2:31.27 250m 3:11.55 300m 3:52.04 350m 4:32.79 400m 5:12.22
23. RUBY STEWART 14 Cockermouth 5:14.43 411

50m 34.65 100m 1:13.66 150m 1:54.34 200m 2:35.13 250m 3:15.85 300m 3:56.68 350m 4:36.11 400m 5:14.43
24. LEA GLENCROSS 15 Carlisle Aq 5:14.96 409

50m 34.62 100m 1:13.32 150m 1:52.92 200m 2:33.47 250m 3:14.64 300m 3:55.88 350m 4:35.68 400m 5:14.96
25. MILLIE WEBBER 16  Ulverston 5:15.01 409

50m  34.00 100m 1:12.49 150m 1:51.99 200m 2:32.09 250m 3:12.37 300m 3:51.38 350m 4:33.90 400m 5:15.01
26. KATE COLLIN 15 Kendal 5:18.11 397

50m  34.81 100m 1:14.42 150m 1:55.84 200m 2:37.29 250m 3:18.64 300m 4:00.28 350m 4:40.70 400m 5:18.11
27. ABIGAIL CAINE 14 Ulverston 5:20.56 388

50m  34.30 100m 1:15.93 150m 1:57.86 200m 2:39.44 250m 3:20.12 300m 4:01.84 350m 4:42.29 400m 5:20.56
28. KARA VAN DER MERWE 13 Kendal 5:21.49 385

50m 35.18 100m 1:14.38 150m 1:55.11 200m 2:36.10 250m 3:17.62 300m 3:59.05 350m 4:40.72 400m 5:21.49
29. REBECCA NICOLS 15 Cockermouth 5:21.83 383

50m 3557 100m 1:14.63 150m 1:55.23 200m 2:37.15 250m 3:19.59 300m 4:01.51 350m 4:43.83 400m 5:21.83
30. SOPHIA SUGDEN 13 Carlisle Aq 5:23.78 377

50m  35.99 100m 1:15.96 150m 1:56.94 200m 2:38.89 250m 3:21.17 300m 4:03.10 350m 4:44.86 400m 5:23.78
31. PENELOPE BOYLE 14 Ulverston 5:27.32 364

50m 3458 100m 1:14.77 150m 1:56.83 200m 2:39.33 250m 3:21.82 300m 4:04.53 350m 4:47.12 400m 5:27.32
32. MAISIE ENRIGHT 17 Copeland 5:3342 345

50m  34.34 100m 1:14.28 150m 1:55.58 200m 2:37.57 250m 3:21.24 300m 4:05.13 350m 4:49.54 400m 5:33.42
33. EVELYN KINNEAR 14 Kendal 5:38.31

50m 38.09 100m 1:22.80 150m 2:06.74 200m 2:50.15 250m 3:34.56 300m 4:17.04 350m 4:59.93 400m 5:38.31
34. 1ZZY BRYANT 15 Carlisle Aq 5:42.34 319

50m 37.36 100m 1:20.14 150m 2:03.87 200m 2:48.43 250m 3:32.82 300m 4:17.57 350m 5:02.12 400m 5:42.34
35. ELLIE WOODCOCK 12 Cockermouth 5:42.36 318

50m 37.67 100m 1:22.06 150m 2:06.18 200m 2:50.50 250m 3:35.03 300m 4:18.93 350m 5:01.67 400m 5:42.36
36. ISABELLE SULLIVAN 14 Barrow 5:42.76

50m  36.93 100m 1:19.08 150m 2:03.00 200m 2:48.12 250m 3:32.48 300m 4:17.46 350m 5:02.00 400m 5:42.76
37. JOANNA SUTTON 12 Copeland 5:44.65

50m  38.49 100m 1:22.05 150m 2:07.30 200m 2:52.93 250m 3:37.71 300m 4:22.34 350m 5:06.24 400m 5:44.65
38. LOUISA DRAPER 14 Workington 5:44 .97 311

50m 37.64 100m 1:20.45 150m 2:05.31 200m 2:49.36 250m 3:34.38 300m 4:18.29 350m 4:59.35 400m 5:44.97
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39. CHLOE COWSILL 13 Ulverston
50m  40.76 100m 1:25.48 150m 2:10.32
40. LILY SPARSHOTT 12 Cockermouth
50m  40.01 100m 1:24.79 150m 2:10.16
41. JESSICA HOLLIDAY 13 Copeland
50m  40.11 100m 1:24.00 150m 2:09.69
42. MATHILDA OWEN 14 Copeland
50m 37.22 100m 1:20.68 150m 2:05.61
43. RIHANNA HARPER 12 Carlisle Aq
50m 39.44 100m 1:24.87 150m 2:10.67
44. PACIE LOCKE 11 Barrow
50m 40.12 100m 1:25.46 150m 2:11.54
45. ELEANOR ABERNETHY 13 Barrow
50m 40.15 100m 1:24.70 150m 2:11.57
46. ASHTON WOOD 12 Barrow
50m 4259 100m 1:29.50 150m 2:18.53
47. BELLA GLENCROSS 12 Carlisle Aq
50m 39.31 100m 1:25.76 150m 2:14.49
48. CHLOE HUNT 11 Barrow
50m 4527 100m 1:33.75 150m 2:24.27
49. NIAMH GREEN 10 Ulverston
50m 47.75 100m 1:39.70 150m 2:31.46
50. ISABELLE TYSON 10 Ulverston
50m  46.20 100m 1:38.44 150m 2:31.10
51. SCARLETT MAYNE 10 Workington
50m 49.70 100m 1:46.45 150m 2:46.23
11 Yrs Age Group - FuII Results
Place Name AaD Club
1. PACIE LOCKE 11 Barrow
50m 40.12 100m 1:25.46 150m 2:11.54
2. CHLOE HUNT 11 Barrow
50m  45.27 100m 1:33.75 150m 2:24.27
12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
PIace Name AaD Club
ELLIE WOODCOCK 12 Cockermouth
50m _37.67 100m 1:22.06 150m 2:06.18
2. JOANNA SUTTON 12 Copeland
50m  38.49 100m 1:22.05 150m 2:07.30
3. LILY SPARSHOTT 12 Cockermouth
50m  40.01 100m 1:24.79 150m 2:10.16
4, RIHANNA HARPER 12 Carlisle Aq
50m 39.44 100m 1:24.87 150m 2:10.67
5. ASHTON WOOD 12 Barrow
50m 4259 100m 1:29.50 150m 2:18.53
6. BELLA GLENCROSS 12 Carlisle Aq
50m  39.31 100m 1:25.76 150m 2:14.49
13 Yrs Age Group - FuII Results
Place AaD Club
MAISIE o MAHONY 13 Cockermouth
50m 34.15 100m 1:11.43 150m 1:50.19
2. LILLY BROADFOOT 13 Barrow
50m 33.77 100m 1:11.87 150m 1:50.46
3. LILY BAILEY 13 Cockermouth
50m 34.15 100m 1:12.65 150m 1:51.77
4. KARA VAN DER MERWE 13 Kendal
50m 3518 100m 1:14.38 150m 1:55.11
5. SOPHIA SUGDEN 13 Carlisle Aq
50m 3599 100m 1:15.96 150m 1:56.94
6. CHLOE COWSILL 13 Ulverston
50m 40.76 100m 1:25.48 150m 2:10.32
7. JESSICA HOLLIDAY 13 Copeland
50m 40.11 100m 1:24.00 150m 2:09.69
8. ELEANOR ABERNETHY 13 Barrow
50m  40.15 100m 1:24.70 150m 2:11.57
14 Yrs Age Group - FuII Results
Place Name AaD Club
RACHEL LEWIS 14 Cockermouth
50m 100m 1:10.27 150m 1:47.96
2. RUBY STEWART 14 Cockermouth
50m 34.65 100m 1:13.66 150m 1:54.34
3. ABIGAIL CAINE 14 Ulverston
50m 34.30 100m 1:15.93 150m 1:57.86
4. PENELOPE BOYLE 14 Ulverston
50m 34.58 100m 1:14.77 150m 1:56.83
5. EVELYN KINNEAR 14 Kendal
50m  38.09 100m 1:22.80 150m 2:06.74
6. ISABELLE SULLIVAN 14 Barrow
50m 36.93 100m 1:19.08 150m 2:03.00
7. LOUISA DRAPER 14 Workington
50m 37.64 100m 1:20.45 150m 2:05.31
8. MATHILDA OWEN 14 Copeland
50m 37.22 100m 1:20.68 150m 2:05.61
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15 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club
1. OLIVIA OMAHONY 15 Cockermouth

50m  31.41 100m 1:06.33 150m 1:41.69
2. AMBERRIGG 15 Cockermouth

50m 31.67 100m 1:07.08 150m 1:43.52
3. SCARLETT ROBINSON 15 Copeland

50m  32.44 100m 1:07.91 150m 1:44.09
4. OLIVIA PENELLUM 15 Ulverston

50m  34.44 100m 1:13.71 150m 1:53.73
5. LEAHROSE 15  Penrith

50m 33.52 100m 1:11.32 150m 1:49.64
6. MACEE WIGGINS 15 Cockermouth

50m 34.05 100m 1:11.61 150m 1:50.21
7. LEA GLENCROSS 15 Carlisle Aq

50m 34.62 100m 1:13.32 150m 1:52.92
8. KATE COLLIN 15 Kendal

50m 34.81 100m 1:14.42 150m 1:55.84
9. REBECCA NICOLS 15 Cockermouth

50m 3557 100m 1:14.63 150m 1:55.23
10. 1ZZY BRYANT 15 Carlisle Aq

50m 37.36 100m 1:20.14 150m 2:03.87
glb‘ Yrs'GOver Age Group FuII Results

ace

1. ELLIE WILSON 16 Cockermouth

50m 30.49 100m 1:03.80 150m 1:37.72
2. JAMIE-LEIGH TYSON 17 Ulverston

50m 30.88 100m 1:05.28 150m 1:40.81
3. CHARLOTTE GRIMSHAW 18 Workington

50m 3245 100m 1:07.62 150m 1:43.54
4.  EMILY MCDOUGALL 16 Cockermouth

50m 32.69 100m 1:08.20 150m 1:44.26
5. HELEN DOWNEY 40 Cockermouth

50m 33.52 100m 1:09.47 150m 1:46.57
6. |IONA ROBINSON 17 Cockermouth

50m  34.11 100m 1:11.68 150m 1:49.81
7. ABIGAIL PANTRY 19  Penrith

50m 33.36 100m 1:10.16 150m 1:48.52
8. AIMEE-MAILISTER 16 Workington

50m 34.68 100m 1:13.51 150m 1:53.14
9. EMMA DUXBURY 16 Kendal

50m 34.08 100m 1:12.07 150m 1:51.29
10. EMILY SIBBALD 16 Workington

50m  36.63 100m 1:16.01 150m 1:55.56
11. EVIE-ROSE SUGDEN 16 Carlisle Aq

50m  34.50 100m 1:13.56 150m 1:54.10
12. GRACIE SMITH 16 Workington

50m 34.49 100m 1:12.21 150m 1:51.42
13. MILLIE WEBBER 16  Ulverston

50m  34.00 100m 1:12.49 150m 1:51.99
14. MAISIE ENRIGHT 17 Copeland

50m  34.34 100m 1:14.28 150m 1:55.58

Time
4:36.37
200m 2:17.22
4:4148
200m 2:20.16
4:47.25
200m 2:20.64
5:04.29
200m 2:34.22
5:04.58
200m 2:28.49
5:05.29
200m 2:29.43
5:14.96
200m 2:33.47
5:18.11
200m 2:37.29
5:21.83
200m 2:37.15
5:42.34
200m 2:48.43

Time
4:28.10
200m 2:12.14
4:40.02
200m 2:16.99
4:42.97
200m 2:19.59
4:46.75
200m 2:20.93
4:54.21
200m 2:23.84
5:02.04
200m 2:28.03
5:02.43
200m 2:27.77
5:06.96
200m 2:33.21
5:09.51
200m 2:31.17
5:09.56
200m 2:35.17
5:09.57
200m 2:33.64
51117
200m 2:31.65
5:15.01
200m 2:32.09
5:33.42
200m 2:37.57

250m

250m

250m

250m

250m

250m

250m

250m

250m

250m

250m

250m

250m

250m

250m

250m

250m

250m

250m

250m

250m

250m

250m

250m

FINA Pt

606
2:52.70

573
2:56.16

540
2:57.85

454
312.11

452
3:07.88

449
3:08.83

409
3:14.64

300m 3:27.73
300m 3:31.91
300m 3:34.99
300m 3:49.59
300m 3:47.60
300m 3:48.10
300m 3:55.88
3:18.64 300m 4:00.28
3:19.59

319
3:32.82

300m 4:01.51

300m 4:17.57
FINA Pt
664

2:46.19

582
2:53.00

564
2:55.78

542
2:57.35

300m 3:20.35
300m 3:29.24
300m 3:31.95
300m 3:33.73

3:.01.45

464
3:06.97

462
3.07.26

442
3:12.65

300m 3:39.40
300m 3:46.25
300m 3:47.04
300m 3:51.54

3:11.25

431
3:13.61

431
3:13.47

424
3:12.36

409
3:12.37

345
3:21.24

300m 3:51.52

300m 3:52.64

300m 3:52.82

300m 3:52.14

300m 3:51.38

300m 4:05.13

350m 4:02.51

350m 4:07.00

350m 4:11.18

350m 4:27.51

350m 4:27.10

350m 4:26.59

350m 4:35.68

350m 4:40.70

350m 4:43.83

350m 5:02.12

350m 3:54.67

350m 4:05.19

350m 4.07.43

350m 4:10.42

350m 4:17.17

350m 4:24.61

350m 4:25.39

350m 4:30.60

350m 4:31.52

350m 4:32.01

350m 4:32.51

350m 4:32.52

350m 4:33.90

350m 4:49.54

EVENT 310 FINAL OF EVENT 307 Boys 10 Yrs/Over 100m Freestyle

Full Results

Place Name

JAMES ESCOLME
ETHAN ALLPRESS
RHYS JACKSON
GYOKTUG MOLLA
JACKSON JARDINE
ADAM STANSFIELD
MICHAEL CONERY
MATTHEW FOSTER

PN LN S

Club

17 Kendal

17 Ulverston

17 Cockermouth
18 Ulverston

16 Cockermouth
18 Kendal

17 Copeland

16 Kendal

Time
56.24
56.92
57.24
57.44
58.23
59.03
59.16
59.72

COUNTY CHAMPIONSHIP RESULT

Place Name

1. JAMES ESCOLME
2. ETHAN ALLPRESS
3. RHYS JACKSON

JUNIOR COUNTY CHAMPIONSHIP RESULT

1. JACKSON JARDINE
2. MATTHEW FOSTER
3. OSCARHODGSON

*Result from Heats

AaD Club
17 Kendal
17 Ulverston
17 Cockermouth

16 Cockermouth
16 Kendal
14 Carlisle Aq

Time
56.24
56.92
57.24

58.23
59.72
59.39

FINA Pt
506

488
480
475
456
438
435
423

FINA Pt
506
488
480

456
423
430

50
27.28
27.33
27.49
28.11
28.05
27.61
28.72
28.67

50
271.28
27.33
27.49

28.05
28.67
28.66 *

400m 4:36.37

400m 4:41.48

400m 4:47.25

400m 5:04.29

400m 5:04.58

400m 5:05.29

400m 5:14.96

400m 5:18.11

400m 5:21.83

400m 5:42.34

400m 4:28.10

400m 4:40.02

400m 4:42.97

400m 4:46.75

400m 4:54.21

400m 5:02.04

400m 5:02.43

400m 5:06.96

400m 5:09.51

400m 5:09.56

400m 5:09.57

400m 5:11.17

400m 5:15.01

400m 5:33.42




Cumbria ASA 2023 Cumbria County Championships \)MBQ/‘V
Sessions 3 & 4 License No 2NW230321 ".J%%,,'
Sunday 22" Jan 1923““2023

swimcumbria.org.uk Run in accordance with ASA Laws and Technical Rules.

EVENT 401 Girls 10 Yrs/Over 200m Butterfly
10 Yrs/Over Age Group FuII Results

Place Name Time FINA Pt 50 100 150
1. CHARLOTTE GRIMSHAW 18 Worklngton 2:32.02 487 3395 111302 15241
2. LILY SMITH 18 Ulverston 2:32.26 484 3530  1:1433  1:53.68
3. JAMIE-LEIGH TYSON 17 Ulverston 2:34.36 465 3324 11237 1:53.07
4. SCARLETT ROBINSON 15 Copeland 2:36.54 446 36.09 11592 1:56.80
5. EMILY SIBBALD 16 Workington 2:56.83 309 3760 12296  2:11.13
6. LILLY BROADFOOT 13 Barrow 2:57.71 304 3747 1:22359  2:09.74
7. ANNIE BOTTOMLEY 15 Kendal 2:59.40 296 3791 12077 2:09.01
8. MACIE PAYNE 14 Copeland 3:03.34 211 3619 1:22050  2:10.03
9. PENELOPE BOYLE 14 Ulverston 3:18.39 219 3892 1:22819  2:22.37
10. ELEANOR ABERNETHY 13 Barrow 3:36.81 167 4553 1:3921  2:39.27
13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time FINA Pt 50 100 150
1. LILLY BROADFOOT 13 Barrow 2:57.71 304 3747  1:22359  2:09.74
2. ELEANOR ABERNETHY 13 Barrow 3:36.81 167 4553 1:3921  2:39.27
14 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time FINA Pt 50 100 150
1. MACIE PAYNE 14 Copeland 3:03.34 211 3619 1:22050  2:10.03
2. PENELOPE BOYLE 14 Ulverston 3:18.39 219 3892 1:2819  2:22.37
15 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time FINA Pt 50 100 150
1. SCARLETT ROBINSON 15 Copeland 2:36.54 446 36.09 11592 1:56.80
2. ANNIE BOTTOMLEY 15 Kendal 2:59.40 296 3791 12077 2:09.01
16 Yrs/Over Age Group FuII Results
Place Name Time FINA Pt 50 100 150
1. CHARLOTTE GRIMSHAW 18 Worklngton 2:32.02 487 3395 1:13.02  1:5241
2. LILY SMITH 18 Ulverston 2:32.26 484 3530  1:1433  1:53.68
3. JAMIE-LEIGH TYSON 17 Ulverston 2:34.36 465 3324 11237 1:53.07
4. EMILY SIBBALD 16 Workington 2:56.83 309 3760 12296  2:11.13
COUNTY CHAMPIONSHIP RESULT
Place Name AaD Club Time FINA Pt 50 100 150
1. CHARLOTTE GRIMSHAW 18  Workington 2:32.02 487 3395 1:13.02  1:5241
2. LILY SMITH 18 Ulverston 2:32.26 484 3530  1:1433  1:53.68
3. JAMIE-LEIGH TYSON 17 Ulverston 2:34.36 465 3324 11237 1:53.07
EVENT 402 Boys 10 Yrs/Over 100m Butterfly
10 Yrs/Over Age Group Full Results
Place Name Time FINA Pt 50
1. ADAM JONES 18 Ulverston 1:03.11 433 30.21
2. GYOKTUG MOLLA 18 Ulverston 1:03.33 429 30.15
3. ETHAN ALLPRESS 17 Ulverston 1:03.38 428 29.56
4. JAMES ESCOLME 17 Kendal 1:04.25 41 30.24
5. FINLEY QUAYLE 18 Copeland 1:04.52 406 3020
6. MICHAEL CONERY 17 Copeland 1:05.66 385 30.57
7. JACKSON JARDINE 16 Cockermouth 1:06.49 3N 30.89
8. OSCARHODGSON 14 Carlisle Aq 1:07.29 358 31.70
9. MAXHENDERSON 15 Cockermouth 1:07.61 352 31.26
10. MATTHEW FOSTER 16 Kendal 1:07.69 351 31.76
11. KIAN STRICKLAND 17 Copeland 1:10.63 309 3295
12. SETHKELLY 17 Ulverston 1:11.51 298 32.76
13. BENJAMIN ROWLEY 15 Kendal 1:11.90 293 32.38
14. MAXIMUS LAZONBY 15 Carlisle Aq 1:14.00 269 34.21
15. TOM LONGLEY 15 Copeland 1:14.10 268 3246
16. MATTHEW GIBSON 16 Kendal 1:14.24 266 34.56
17. MAX MCALLISTER 15 Workington 1:15.07 257 35.21
18. ADAM KELLY 15 Copeland 1:15.42 254 35.54
19. JONNY FIDALGO-HULL 16 Cockermouth 1:16.32 245 33.32
20. MATTHEW FOLEY 14 Ulverston 1:17.98 230 36.27
21. ZACHARY FLITTON 13 Workington 1:18.40 226 34.32
22. AARON BRYSON-ROBERTS 16 Barrow 1:18.48 225 34.06
23. MARLEY GRIFFITHS 14 Ulverston 1:19.11 220 37.91
24. FREDDIE SUTTON 13 Copeland 1:20.23 21 35.79
25. JARNO STANDER 14 Kendal 1:21.98 197 39.90
26. HARRY MELDRUM 14 Penrith 1:23.26 188 39.44
27. PORTER TINNING 12 Barrow 1:24.14 183 38.62
28. MAX WHITEHEAD 14 Kendal 1:24.39 181 39.80
29. LEO CRITCHLEY 14 Barrow 1:25.42 175 38.60
30. LUKE GODDARD 12 Copeland 1:28.15 159 41.34
31. FINLAY WOOD 14 Kendal 1:34.25 130 4158
32. CHARLIE HALL 14 Penrith 1:36.55 121 43.30
33. MYLES IVINSON 10 Cockermouth 1:46.25 90 48.27
34. ALASTAIR BUIS 11 Carlisle Aq 1:47.41 88 51.26
35. THOMAS HOLLIDAY 10 Copeland 1:58.32 65 56.33
36. JACOBNICOLS 11 Cockermouth 2:01.13 61 58.27
37. HARRY MCDOWELL 11 Copeland 2:1343 45 56.69

OLLY SWARBRICK 10 Barrow DNC

JOSEPH TODHUNTER 13 Copeland DQ10.2L

SAUL NEWSON-NIXON 15 Cockermouth DQ4.4




Cumbria ASA 2023 Cumbria County Championships WwMBg,

Sessions 3 & 4 License No 2NW230321 ".J%Qy,,ﬁ
Sunday 22" Jan 1923 - 2023
swimcumbria.org.uk Run in accordance with ASA Laws and Technical Rules.

10 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time FINA Pt 50
1. MYLES IVINSON 10  Cockermouth 1:46.25 90 48.27
2. THOMAS HOLLIDAY 10 Copeland 1:58.32 65 56.33
OLLY SWARBRICK 10 Barrow DNC
1 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time FINA Pt 50
1. ALASTAIRBUIS 11 Carlisle A 1:47.41 88 51.26
2. JACOBNICOLS 11 Cockermouth 2:01.13 61 58.27
3. HARRY MCDOWELL 11 Copeland 2:1343 45 56.69
12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time FINA Pt 50
1. PORTER TINNING 12 Barrow 1:24.14 183 38.62
2. LUKE GODDARD 12 Copeland 1:28.15 159 41.34
13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time FINA Pt 50
1. ZACHARY FLITTON 13 Workington 1:18.40 226 34.32
2. FREDDIE SUTTON 13 Copeland 1:20.23 21 35.79
JOSEPH TODHUNTER 13 Copeland DQ10.2L
14 Yrs Age Group - FuII Results
Place Name Club Time FINA Pt 50
1. OSCAR HODGSON 14 Carlisle Aq 1:07.29 358 31.70
2. MATTHEW FOLEY 14 Ulverston 1:17.98 230 36.27
3. MARLEY GRIFFITHS 14 Ulverston 1:19.11 220 37.91
4. JARNO STANDER 14 Kendal 1:21.98 197 39.90
5. HARRY MELDRUM 14 Penrith 1:23.26 188 39.44
6. MAXWHITEHEAD 14 Kendal 1:24.39 181 39.80
7. LEOCRITCHLEY 14 Barrow 1:25.42 175 38.60
8. FINLAY WOOD 14 Kendal 1:34.25 130 4158
9. CHARLIE HALL 14 Penrith 1:36.55 121 43.30
15 Yrs Age Group - FuII Results
Place Name Club Time FINA Pt 50
1. MAX HENDERSON 15 Cockermouth 1:07.61 352 31.26
2. BENJAMIN ROWLEY 15 Kendal 1:11.90 293 32.38
3. MAXIMUS LAZONBY 15 Carlisle Aq 1:14.00 269 34.21
4. TOMLONGLEY 15 Copeland 1:14.10 268 3246
5. MAXMCALLISTER 15 Workington 1:15.07 257 35.21
6. ADAM KELLY 15 Copeland 1:15.42 254 35.54
SAUL NEWSON-NIXON 15 Cockermouth DQ4.4
16 Yrs/Over Age Group FuII Results
Place Name Club Time FINA Pt 50
1. ADAM JONES 18 Ulverston 1:03.11 433 30.21
2. GYOKTUG MOLLA 18 Ulverston 1:03.33 429 30.15
3. ETHAN ALLPRESS 17 Ulverston 1:03.38 428 29.56
4. JAMES ESCOLME 17 Kendal 1:04.25 41 30.24
5. FINLEY QUAYLE 18 Copeland 1:04.52 406 30.20
6. MICHAEL CONERY 17 Copeland 1:05.66 385 30.57
7. JACKSON JARDINE 16 Cockermouth 1:06.49 3N 30.89
8. MATTHEW FOSTER 16 Kendal 1:07.69 351 31.76
9. KIAN STRICKLAND 17 Copeland 1:10.63 309 32.95
10. SETH KELLY 17 Ulverston 1:11.51 298 32.76
11. MATTHEW GIBSON 16 Kendal 1:14.24 266 34.56
12. JONNY FIDALGO-HULL 16 Cockermouth 1:16.32 245 33.32
13. AARON BRYSON-ROBERTS 16 Barrow 1:18.48 225 34.06

EVENT 403 Girls 10 Yrs/Over 50m Backstroke
10 Yrs/Over Age Group FuII Results

Place Name Class Time FINA Pt
1. INDYA SHARP 20 Ulverston 30.77 553
2. AMBERRIGG 15 Cockermouth 31.08 537
3. JAMIE-LEIGH TYSON 17 Ulverston 31.65 508
4. JESS PROKAS 18 Cockermouth 31.76 503
5. LILY SMITH 18 Ulverston 32.01 491
6. EMILY MCDOUGALL 16 Cockermouth 32.15 485
7. OLIVIA O'MAHONY 15 Cockermouth 32.30 478
8. MILLIE SANDHAM 17  Cockermouth 32.79 457
9. MORGAN HENDERSON 16 Carlisle Aq 33.28 437
10. SCARLETT ROBINSON 15 Copeland 3343 431
11. HONEY ASHWELL 15 Barrow 33.70 421
12. ORIANNE SHARP 16  Ulverston 34.08 407
13. ISABELLA FOWLES 13 Cockermouth 3411 406
14. MAISIE ENRIGHT 17 Copeland 34.38 397
15. MILLIE WEBBER 16  Ulverston 34.50 392
15. MAISIE O'MAHONY 13 Cockermouth 34.50 392
17. IONA ROBINSON 17 Cockermouth 34.94 378
18. YASMIN COULTHARD 15 Cockermouth 35.06 374
19. EMMA DUXBURY 16 Kendal 35.14 371
20. AMARA ROSE 17 Penrith 35.32 366
21. PERIWATSON 15 Penrith 35.33 365
22. ANNABEL CRAYSTON 17 Ulverston 35.37 364
23. ISLABELL 14 Carlisle Aq 35.53 359
23. EVELYN KINNEAR 14 Kendal 35.53 359

25. ABIGAIL CAINE 14 Ulverston 36.03 345




Cumbria ASA
Sessions 3 & 4
Sunday 22" Jan
swimcumbria.org.uk

2023 Cumbria County Championships WMBR,

License No 2NW230321 'Q%O'“’
192;-5023
Run in accordance with ASA Laws and Technical Rules.

26. KATIE ROUSE 18 Penrith
27. ANNIE BOTTOMLEY 15 Kendal
28. EVIEWHITE 15 Workington
29. RUBY STEWART 14 Cockermouth
30. CHLOE COWSILL 13 Ulverston
31. ISABELLA STOCKDALE 13 Carlisle Aq
32. OLIVIA PENELLUM 15 Ulverston
33. SOPHIA SUGDEN 13 Carlisle Aq
34, EMILIE BIRKETT 13 Cockermouth
35. AIMEE-MAI LISTER 16 Workington
36. ABIGAIL PANTRY 19 Penrith
37. IMOGEN MCALLISTER 13 Workington
38. LEA GLENCROSS 15 Carlisle Aq
39. RUBY DUXBURY 14 Kendal
40. AOIFE HAWKRIGG 14 Copeland
41. PENELOPE HENDERSON 16  Penrith
42. MACIE PAYNE 14 Copeland
43, 1ZZY BRYANT 15 Carlisle Aq
44, LUCY HARNWELL 14 Penrith
45, LOUISA DRAPER 14 Workington
46. ISABEL HORTON 13 Cockermouth
47. ELLIE WOODCOCK 12 Cockermouth
48. LILY BAILEY 13 Cockermouth
49, JESSICALISTER 14 Workington
50. JYOTI VAREY 14 Cockermouth
51. BROOKLYN HALE 13 Cockermouth
52. ISLA COOPER 15 Penrith
53. ELLADIXON 12 Cockermouth
54. AVA SAUNDERS 14 Kendal
55. GRACE FORBES 13 Copeland
56. ANNA SMITH 13 Workington
57. KEISHA PARKINSON 14 Copeland
58. RIHANNA HARPER 12 Carlisle Aq
59. JESSICA TODHUNTER 11 Copeland
60. ISLA ENRIGHT 13 Copeland
61. LILY SPARSHOTT 12 Cockermouth
62. ELEANOR KING 14 Kendal
63. ISABELLE SULLIVAN 14 Barrow
64. ESME WILSON 11 Cockermouth
65. AMELIA ASHWELL 11 Barrow
66. ROSE YEARNSHIRE 13 Ulverston
66. EVE MURRAY 17 Kendal
68. AILA MCAREE 12 Ulverston
69. JOANNA SUTTON 12 Copeland
70. ROSA HENDERSON 14 Penrith
71. HOLLY STRICKLAND 13 Copeland
72. EMILY DAVID 11 Cockermouth
73. SOPHIA STOCKDALE 11 Penrith
74. PACIE LOCKE 11 Barrow
75. ISABELLE TYSON 10 Ulverston
76. JANE RODDAM 12 Carlisle Aq
77. NIKOLA LEJBT 12 Cockermouth
78. HOLLY RELPH 11 Penrith
79. ALECIA MCCLURE 14 Kendal
80. JESSICA HOLLIDAY 13 Copeland
81. ELEANOR ABERNETHY 13 Barrow
82. ISABEL PEARSON 12 Workington
83. LOIS MAHONY 12 Barrow
84. JESSICA ATKINSON 11 Kendal
85. AVA DIXON 11 Kendal
86. EMEILA PARKER 12 Barrow
87. ELLIA PAYNE 11 Copeland
88. ISLA FRIZZEL 11 Carlisle Aq
89. ASHTON WOOD 12 Barrow
90. ISLA GRIMSHAW 11 Workington
91. NIAMH GREEN 10 Ulverston
92. MAISEY WILSON 11 Kendal
93. POLLY WALKER 10 Cockermouth
94. NORAH GRAHAM 10 Barrow
95. ELISE LAZONBY 11 Carlisle Aq
96. LUNA ROBERTS 10 Ulverston
97. ISABELLE COWARD 11 Ulverston
98. CHLOE HUNT 11 Barrow
99. ALICE FOWLES 11 Cockermouth
100. ERIN SHUTTLEWORTH 11 Workington
101. PHOEBE HUNTER 11 Ulverston
102. MEGAN TURNER 10 Kendal
103. SCARLETT MAYNE 10  Workington
104. HARRIET STAINER 11 Kendal
105. MILLIE STUBBS 11 Kendal
106. ESMAY DART 10 Kendal
RACHEL LEWIS 14 Cockermouth
MACEE WIGGINS 15 Cockermouth
LUCIA SMIGIEL 11 Penrith
LILY CLIFFORD 11 Cockermouth

36.17
36.28
36.42
36.52
36.62
36.71
36.72
36.75
37.05
37.21
37.22
37.23
37.30
37.35
37.66
37.76
37.78
37.94
37.95
38.15
38.17
38.24
38.27
38.29
38.34
38.37
38.42
38.48
38.49
38.71
38.78
38.87
38.90
38.98
39.64
39.76
39.80
39.81
39.93
40.00
40.43
40.43
40.57
40.70
40.78
40.92
41.03
41.56
41.58
41.82
41.87
42.06
42.11
42.56
42.70
43.26
44.28
44.68
44.84
45.33
45.45
45.53
46.13
46.39
46.42
46.53
46.65
46.72
47.27
47.29
47.32
47.39
47.52
47.89
48.01
48.56
49.00
50.15
50.18
52.12
55.76
DQ4.4
DQ4.4
DQ6.4
DQ6.4

341
337
334
331
328
326
325
325
317
313
312
312
310
309
302
299
299
295
295
290
290
288
287
287
286
285
284
283
282
278
276
274
274
272
259
256
255
255
253
252
244
244
241
239
237
235
233
224
224
220
219
216
216
209
207
199
185
180
178
173
171
170
164
161
161
160
158
158
152
152
152
151
150
146
145
140
137
127
127
113

93




Cumbria ASA
Sessions 3 & 4
Sunday 22" Jan
swimcumbria.org.uk

2023 Cumbria County Championships WMBR,

License No 2NW230321 ".J%Qy,,ﬂ

1923 - 2023
Run in accordance with ASA Laws and Technical Rules.

10 Yrs Age Group - FuII Results

Place Name
1. ISABELLE TYSON 10 Ulverston
2. NIAMH GREEN 10 Ulverston
3. POLLY WALKER 10 Cockermouth
4. NORAH GRAHAM 10 Barrow
5. LUNAROBERTS 10 Ulverston
6. MEGAN TURNER 10 Kendal
7. SCARLETT MAYNE 10 Workington
8. ESMAY DART 10 Kendal
11 Yrs Age Group - FuII Results
Place Name
1. JESSICA TODHUNTER 11 Copeland
2. ESME WILSON 11 Cockermouth
3. AMELIA ASHWELL 11 Barrow
4. EMILY DAVID 11 Cockermouth
5. SOPHIA STOCKDALE 11 Penrith
6. PACIE LOCKE 11 Barrow
7. HOLLY RELPH 11 Penrith
8. JESSICA ATKINSON 11 Kendal
9. AVADIXON 11 Kendal
10. ELLIA PAYNE 11 Copeland
11. ISLA FRIZZEL 11 Carlisle Aq
12. ISLA GRIMSHAW 11 Workington
13. MAISEY WILSON 11 Kendal
14. ELISE LAZONBY 11 Carlisle Aq
15. ISABELLE COWARD 11 Ulverston
16. CHLOE HUNT 11 Barrow
17. ALICE FOWLES 11 Cockermouth
18. ERIN SHUTTLEWORTH 11 Workington
19. PHOEBE HUNTER 11 Ulverston
20. HARRIET STAINER 11 Kendal
21. MILLIE STUBBS 11 Kendal
LUCIA SMIGIEL 11 Penrith
LILY CLIFFORD 11 Cockermouth
12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club
1. ELLIE WOODCOCK 12 Cockermouth
2. ELLADIXON 12 Cockermouth
3. RIHANNA HARPER 12 Carlisle Aq
4. LILY SPARSHOTT 12 Cockermouth
5. AILAMCAREE 12 Ulverston
6. JOANNA SUTTON 12 Copeland
7. JANE RODDAM 12 Carlisle Aq
8. NIKOLALEJBT 12 Cockermouth
9. ISABEL PEARSON 12 Workington
10. LOIS MAHONY 12 Barrow
11. EMEILA PARKER 12 Barrow
12. ASHTON WOOD 12 Barrow
13 Yrs Age Group - FuII Results
Place Name Club
1. ISABELLA FOWLES 13 Cockermouth
2. MAISIE O'MAHONY 13 Cockermouth
3. CHLOE COWSILL 13 Ulverston
4. ISABELLA STOCKDALE 13 Carlisle Aq
5. SOPHIA SUGDEN 13 Carlisle Aq
6. EMILIE BIRKETT 13 Cockermouth
7. IMOGEN MCALLISTER 13 Workington
8. ISABEL HORTON 13 Cockermouth
9. LILY BAILEY 13 Cockermouth
10. BROOKLYN HALE 13 Cockermouth
11. GRACE FORBES 13 Copeland
12. ANNA SMITH 13 Workington
13. ISLA ENRIGHT 13 Copeland
14. ROSE YEARNSHIRE 13 Ulverston
15. HOLLY STRICKLAND 13 Copeland
16. JESSICA HOLLIDAY 13 Copeland
17. ELEANOR ABERNETHY 13 Barrow

Class

Class

Class

Class

Time
41.82
46.53
46.72
47.27
47.32
49.00
50.15
55.76

Time
38.98
39.93
40.00
41.03
41.56
41.58
4211
44.84
4533
4553
46.13
46.42
46.65
47.29
47.39
47.52
47.89
48.01
48.56
50.18
52.12
DQ6.4
DQ6.4

Time
38.24
38.48
38.90
39.76
40.57
40.70
41.87
42.06
4428
44.68
45.45
46.39

Time
3411
34.50
36.62
36.71
36.75
37.05
37.23
38.17
38.27
38.37
38.71
38.78
39.64
40.43
40.92
42.70
43.26

FINA Pt
220
160
158
152
152
137
127

93

FINA Pt
272
253
252
233
224
224
216
178
173
170
164
161
158
152
151
150
146
145
140
127
113

FINA Pt
288

283
274
256
241
239
219
216
185
180
171
161

FINA Pt
406
392
328
326
325
317
312
290
287
285
278
276
259
244
235
207
199




swimcumbria.org.uk

Cumbria ASA 2023 Cumbria County Championships \)MBQ/‘V
Sessions 3 & 4 License No 2NW230321 ".J@Qw}
Sunday 22" Jan 1923““2023

Run in accordance with ASA Laws and Technical Rules.

14 Yrs Age Group - FuII Results

Place Name Class Time
1. ISLABELL 14 Carllsle Aq 35.53
1. EVELYN KINNEAR 14 Kendal 35.53
3. ABIGAIL CAINE 14 Ulverston 36.03
4. RUBY STEWART 14 Cockermouth 36.52
5. RUBY DUXBURY 14 Kendal 37.35
6. AOIFE HAWKRIGG 14 Copeland 37.66
7. MACIE PAYNE 14 Copeland 37.78
8. LUCY HARNWELL 14 Penrith 37.95
9. LOUISA DRAPER 14 Workington 38.15
10. JESSICALISTER 14 Workington 38.29
11. JYOTI VAREY 14 Cockermouth 38.34
12. AVA SAUNDERS 14 Kendal 38.49
13. KEISHA PARKINSON 14 Copeland 38.87
14, ELEANOR KING 14 Kendal 39.80
15. ISABELLE SULLIVAN 14 Barrow 39.81
16. ROSA HENDERSON 14 Penrith 40.78
17. ALECIA MCCLURE 14 Kendal 42.56
RACHEL LEWIS 14 Cockermouth DQ4.4
15 Yrs Age Group - FuII Results
Place Name Club Class Time
1. AMBERRIGG 15 Cockermouth 31.08
2. OLIVIA O'MAHONY 15 Cockermouth 32.30
3. SCARLETT ROBINSON 15 Copeland 3343
4. HONEY ASHWELL 15 Barrow 33.70
5. YASMIN COULTHARD 15 Cockermouth 35.06
6. PERIWATSON 15 Penrith 35.33
7. ANNIE BOTTOMLEY 15 Kendal 36.28
8. EVIEWHITE 15 Workington 36.42
9. OLIVIA PENELLUM 15 Ulverston 36.72
10. LEA GLENCROSS 15 Carlisle Aq 37.30
11. 1ZZY BRYANT 15 Carlisle Aq 37.94
12. ISLA COOPER 15 Penrith 38.42
MACEE WIGGINS 15 Cockermouth DQ4.4
16 Yrs/Over Age Group Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Class Time
INDYA SHARP 20 Ulverston 30.77
2 JAMIE-LEIGH TYSON 17 Ulverston 31.65
3. JESS PROKAS 18 Cockermouth 31.76
4. LILY SMITH 18 Ulverston 32.01
5. EMILY MCDOUGALL 16 Cockermouth 32.15
6. MILLIE SANDHAM 17 Cockermouth 32.79
7. MORGAN HENDERSON 16 Carlisle Aq 33.28
8. ORIANNE SHARP 16 Ulverston 34.08
9. MAISIE ENRIGHT 17 Copeland 34.38
10. MILLIE WEBBER 16  Ulverston 34.50
11. IONA ROBINSON 17 Cockermouth 34.94
12. EMMA DUXBURY 16 Kendal 35.14
13. AMARA ROSE 17 Penrith 35.32
14. ANNABEL CRAYSTON 17 Ulverston 35.37
15. KATIE ROUSE 18 Penrith 36.17
16. AIMEE-MAI LISTER 16 Workington 37.21
17. ABIGAIL PANTRY 19 Penrith 37.22
18. PENELOPE HENDERSON 16 Penrith 37.76
19. EVE MURRAY 17 Kendal 40.43
Combined Result - Multi-Classification by British Para-Swimming Points
Place Name AaD Club Class Time

1. BROOKLYN HALE 13 Cockermouth 9 3837

FINA Pt
359
359
345
331
309
302
299
295
290
287
286
282
274
255
255
237
209

FINA Pt
537
478
431
421
374
365
337
334
325
310
295
284

FINA Pt
553

508
503
491
485
457
437
407
397
392
378
371
366
364
341
313
312
299
244

BDPoints
598

EVENT 404 FINAL OF EVENT 402 Boys 10 Yrs/Over 100m Butterfly

Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time
1. JAMES ESCOLME 17 Kendal 1.01.47
2. ETHAN ALLPRESS 17 Ulverston 1:02.00
3. GYOKTUG MOLLA 18 Ulverston 1.02.41
4.  ADAM JONES 18 Ulverston 1:03.05
5. FINLEY QUAYLE 18 Copeland 1.04.77
6. JACKSON JARDINE 16 Cockermouth 1.05.56
7. MICHAEL CONERY 17 Copeland 1.05.87
8. OSCARHODGSON 14 Carlisle Aq 1.06.44
COUNTY CHAMPIONSHIP RESULTS

Place Name AaD Club Time
1. JAMES ESCOLME 17 Kendal 1:01.47
2. ETHAN ALLPRESS 17 Ulverston 1:02.00
3. GYOKTUG MOLLA 18 Ulverston 1.02.41

JUNIOR COUNTY CHAMPIONSHIP RESULTS

1. JACKSON JARDINE 16 Cockermouth 1:05.56
2. OSCARHODGSON 14 Carlisle Aq 1:06.44
3. MAXHENDERSON 15 Cockermouth 1:07.61

FINA Pt 50
469 29.19
457 29.42
448 29.85
435 29.82
401 30.40
387 30.87
381 30.95
371 31.39

FINA Pt 50
469 29.19
457 29.42
448 29.85
387 30.87
371 31.39
352 31.26




Cumbria ASA 2023 Cumbria County Championships WwMBg,

Sessions 3 & 4 License No 2NW230321 490 7
Sunday 22" Jan 1923- 2023
swimcumbria.org.uk Run in accordance with ASA Laws and Technical Rules.

EVENT 405 Boys 10 Yrs/Over 50m Backstroke
10 Yrs/Over Age Group - FuIII ll)'\’esults
u

Place Name AaD C Time FINA Pt
1. ETHAN ALLPRESS 17  Ulverston 27.85 507
2. ADAM STANSFIELD 18 Kendal 29.30 436
3. JAMES ESCOLME 17 Kendal 29.60 423
4. GYOKTUG MOLLA 18 Ulverston 30.51 386
5. HARVEY CAINE 15 Barrow 30.61 382
6. MAXHENDERSON 15 Cockermouth 30.93 370
7. SETHKELLY 17 Ulverston 31.15 362
8. ADAM JONES 18 Ulverston 31.41 354
9. TOMLONGLEY 15 Copeland 31.44 353
10. OSCAR HODGSON 14 Carlisle Aq 31.51 350
11. CHARLIE GALLAGHER 17 Barrow 31.76 342
12. SAUL NEWSON-NIXON 15 Cockermouth 31.83 340
13. JACKSON JARDINE 16 Cockermouth 3217 329
14, BENSON COWSILL 16  Ulverston 32.35 324
15. MARLEY GRIFFITHS 14 Ulverston 32.59 316
16. FERGUS BELL 15 Ulverston 32.64 315
17. LUKE MAKIN 15 Copeland 32.80 310
18. RHYS JACKSON 17 Cockermouth 32.81 310
19. MATTHEW FOSTER 16 Kendal 32.87 308
20. LEWIS COOPER 13 Penrith 32.93 307
21. MATTHEW GIBSON 16 Kendal 33.23 298
22. MAXIMUS LAZONBY 15 Carlisle Aq 33.26 298
23. LOGAN IVINSON 14 Cockermouth 33.37 295
24. BENJAMIN ROWLEY 15 Kendal 3342 293
25. CAMPBELL SUTTON 16 Copeland 33.76 285
26. ZACHARY FLITTON 13 Workington 33.82 283
27. MATTHEW FOLEY 14 Ulverston 33.92 281
28. LENNON BELL 17 Kendal 33.93 280
29. EVAN DART 17 Kendal 33.94 280
30. MAXMCALLISTER 15 Workington 34.11 276
31. JONNY FIDALGO-HULL 16 Cockermouth 34.40 269
32. TOM BELL 14 Barrow 35.35 248
33. DANIL VARIANYK 16  Cockermouth 35.40 247
34. AARON BRYSON-ROBERTS 16 Barrow 36.34 228
35. MALACHY KENNY 15 Ulverston 36.39 227
36. PORTER TINNING 12 Barrow 36.40 227
37. PHILLIP CRAYSTON 16 Ulverston 36.77 220
38. HARRY BURKE 13 Penrith 37.69 204
39. LEO CRITCHLEY 14 Barrow 37.80 203
40. JAY MULAMA 13 Barrow 37.95 200
41. HARRY MELDRUM 14 Penrith 37.98 200
42. FARRON BIGRIGG 12 Carlisle Aq 38.09 198
43. OLIVER STUBBS 13 Kendal 38.75 188
44, JAMIE BLACKWELL 14 Workington 38.81 187
45. KIT NICHOLSON 13 Penrith 38.95 185
46. JOSEPH TODHUNTER 13 Copeland 39.67 175
47. CHARLIE HALL 14 Penrith 40.08 170
48. LEO MURRAY 14 Kendal 40.12 169
49. THOMAS ROSS 12 Carlisle Aq 40.30 167
50. CONNOR WIGGINS 13 Cockermouth 40.41 166
51. JACK CARRADICE 13 Kendal 40.47 165
52. ADAM WOJTACKI 12 Kendal 40.69 162
53. FINLAY WOOD 14 Kendal 40.77 161
54. ALFIE LEAHY 12 Barrow 40.83 161
55. REUBEN DOREY 11 Carlisle Aq 41.08 158
56. GEORGE KINNEAR 12 Kendal 41.30 155
57. OLIVER GLAISTER 12 Workington 4211 146
58. SERGIO MORGANELLA 11 Carlisle Aq 4215 146
59. LUKE DAVISON 13 Cockermouth 43.07 137
60. LUCAS WATSON 13 Cockermouth 43.26 135
61. FINLEY SOUTER 10 Penrith 43.39 134
62. LUKE GODDARD 12 Copeland 43.79 130
63. KAYDEN SMITH 11 Ulverston 44.32 126
64. ALASTAIR BUIS 11 Carlisle Aq 4459 123
65. NATHANIAL FORBES 10 Copeland 44.81 121
66. MYLES IVINSON 10 Cockermouth 4497 120
67. TOBY MELDRUM 12 Penrith 45.23 118
68. CHARLIE SAMS 12 Cockermouth 4553 116
69. JOSHUA CAINE 11 Barrow 46.28 110
70. THOMAS HOLLIDAY 10 Copeland 46.78 107
71. KALOYAN NEDYALKOV 11 Workington 47.54 102
72. JACK STARKEY 12 Cockermouth 47.71 101
73. ARCHIE FELL 11 Cockermouth 47.78 100
74. ARLO SUTTON 11 Copeland 49.90 88
75. DREW CUNNINGHAM 11 Penrith 50.63 84
76. JACOB NICOLS 11 Cockermouth 51.27 81
77. LUKE BLACKWELL 10 Workington 54.69 67
78. TOMAS DOWNTON 10 Copeland 1:00.16 50

OLLY SWARBRICK 10 Barrow DNC

OSCAR WHARTON 12 Carlisle Aq DQ .6.2L

CONNOR WHETTON 13 Cockermouth DQ6.4

ADAM BOWMAN 12 Workington DQ6. 4




Cumbria ASA
Sessions 3 & 4
Sunday 22" Jan
swimcumbria.org.uk

2023 Cumbria County Championships WMBR,

License No 2NW230321 ".J%Qy,f’

1923 - 2023
Run in accordance with ASA Laws and Technical Rules.

10 Yrs Age Group - FuII Results
Place Name

1. FINLEY SOUTER 10 Penrlth

2. NATHANIAL FORBES 10 Copeland

3. MYLES IVINSON 10 Cockermouth

4.  THOMAS HOLLIDAY 10 Copeland

5. LUKE BLACKWELL 10 Workington

6. TOMAS DOWNTON 10 Copeland
OLLY SWARBRICK 10 Barrow

11 Yrs Age Group - FuII Results

Place Name Club

1. REUBEN DOREY 11 Carlisle Aq

2. SERGIO MORGANELLA 11 Carlisle Aq

3. KAYDEN SMITH 11 Ulverston

4. ALASTAIR BUIS 11 Carlisle Aq

5. JOSHUA CAINE 11 Barrow

6. KALOYAN NEDYALKOV 11 Workington

7. ARCHIE FELL 11 Cockermouth

8. ARLO SUTTON 11 Copeland

9. DREW CUNNINGHAM 11 Penrith

10. JACOB NICOLS 11 Cockermouth

12 Yrs Age Group - FuII Results

Place Name Club

1. PORTER TINNING 12 Barrow

2. FARRON BIGRIGG 12 Carlisle Aq

3. THOMAS ROSS 12 Carlisle Aq

4. ADAM WOJTACKI 12 Kendal

5. ALFIE LEAHY 12 Barrow

6. GEORGE KINNEAR 12 Kendal

7. OLIVER GLAISTER 12 Workington

8. LUKE GODDARD 12 Copeland

9. TOBY MELDRUM 12 Penrith

10. CHARLIE SAMS 12 Cockermouth

11. JACK STARKEY 12 Cockermouth
OSCAR WHARTON 12 Carlisle Aq
ADAM BOWMAN 12 Workington

13 Yrs Age Group - FuII Results

Place Name Club

1. LEWIS COOPER 13 Penrith

2. ZACHARY FLITTON 13 Workington

3. HARRY BURKE 13 Penrith

4. JAY MULAMA 13 Barrow

5. OLIVER STUBBS 13 Kendal

6. KIT NICHOLSON 13 Penrith

7. JOSEPH TODHUNTER 13 Copeland

8. CONNOR WIGGINS 13 Cockermouth

9. JACK CARRADICE 13 Kendal

10. LUKE DAVISON 13 Cockermouth

11. LUCAS WATSON 13 Cockermouth
CONNOR WHETTON 13 Cockermouth

14 Yrs Age Group - FuII Results

Place Name Club

1. OSCAR HODGSON 14 Carlisle Aq

2. MARLEY GRIFFITHS 14 Ulverston

3. LOGAN IVINSON 14 Cockermouth

4. MATTHEW FOLEY 14 Ulverston

5. TOM BELL 14 Barrow

6. LEOCRITCHLEY 14 Barrow

7. HARRY MELDRUM 14 Penrith

8. JAMIE BLACKWELL 14 Workington

9. CHARLIE HALL 14 Penrith

10. LEO MURRAY 14 Kendal

11. FINLAY WOOD 14 Kendal

15 Yrs Age Group - FuII Results
Place Name Clu

1. HARVEY CAINE 15 Barrow

2. MAXHENDERSON 15 Cockermouth
3. TOMLONGLEY 15 Copeland

4. SAUL NEWSON-NIXON 15 Cockermouth
5. FERGUS BELL 15 Ulverston

6. LUKE MAKIN 15 Copeland

7. MAXIMUS LAZONBY 15 Carlisle Aq
8. BENJAMIN ROWLEY 15 Kendal

9. MAXMCALLISTER 15 Workington
10. MALACHY KENNY 15 Ulverston

Time
43.39
44.81
4497
46.78
54.69
1:00.16
DNC

Time
41.08
4215
44.32
4459
46.28
47.54
47.78
49.90
50.63
51.27

Time
36.40
38.09
40.30
40.69
40.83
41.30
4211
43.79
45.23
45.53
47.71
DQ .6.2L
DQ6.4

Time
32.93
33.82
37.69
37.95
38.75
38.95
39.67
40.41
40.47
43.07
43.26
DQ6.4

Time
31.51
32.59
33.37
33.92
35.35
37.80
37.98
38.81
40.08
40.12
40.77

Time
30.61
30.93
3144
31.83
32.64
32.80
33.26
33.42
3411
36.39

FINA Pt
134
121
120
107

67
50

FINA Pt
158
146
126
123
110
102
100

88
84
81

FINA Pt
227
198
167
162
161
155
146
130
118
116
101

FINA Pt
307
283
204
200
188
185
175
166
165
137
135

FINA Pt
350
316
295
281
248
203
200
187
170
169
161

FINA Pt
382

370
353
340
315
310
298
293
276
227




Cumbria ASA 2023 Cumbria County Championships WwMBg,

Sessions 3 & 4 License No 2NW230321 ".J%Qy,,ﬁ
Sunday 22" Jan 1923 - 2023
swimcumbria.org.uk Run in accordance with ASA Laws and Technical Rules.

16 Yrs/Over Age Group FuII Results

Place Name Time FINA Pt
1. ETHAN ALLPRESS 17 Ulverston 27.85 507
2. ADAM STANSFIELD 18 Kendal 29.30 436
3. JAMES ESCOLME 17 Kendal 29.60 423
4. GYOKTUG MOLLA 18 Ulverston 30.51 386
5. SETHKELLY 17 Ulverston 31.15 362
6. ADAM JONES 18 Ulverston 31.41 354
7. CHARLIE GALLAGHER 17 Barrow 31.76 342
8. JACKSON JARDINE 16 Cockermouth 3217 329
9. BENSON COWSILL 16 Ulverston 32.35 324
10. RHYS JACKSON 17 Cockermouth 32.81 310
11. MATTHEW FOSTER 16 Kendal 32.87 308
12. MATTHEW GIBSON 16 Kendal 33.23 298
13. CAMPBELL SUTTON 16 Copeland 33.76 285
14. LENNON BELL 17 Kendal 33.93 280
15. EVAN DART 17 Kendal 33.94 280
16. JONNY FIDALGO-HULL 16 Cockermouth 34.40 269
17. DANIL VARIANYK 16 Cockermouth 35.40 247
18. AARON BRYSON-ROBERTS 16 Barrow 36.34 228
19. PHILLIP CRAYSTON 16 Ulverston 36.77 220

EVENT 406 FINAL OF EVENT 403 Girls 10 Yrs/Over 50m Backstroke

Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time FINA Pt
1. AMBERRIGG 15 Cockermouth 30.75 554
2. INDYA SHARP 20 Ulverston 30.97 543
3. JAMIE-LEIGH TYSON 17 Ulverston 31.31 525
4. EMILY MCDOUGALL 16 Cockermouth 31.83 500
5. LILY SMITH 18 Ulverston 31.93 495
6. OLIVIA O'MAHONY 15 Cockermouth 32.26 480
7. JESS PROKAS 18 Cockermouth 32.36 476
8. MILLIE SANDHAM 17  Cockermouth 33.24 439
COUNTY CHAMPIONSHIP RESULT

Place Name AaD Club Time FINA Pt
1. AMBERRIGG 15 Cockermouth 30.75 554
2. INDYA SHARP 20 Ulverston 30.97 543
3. JAMIE-LEIGH TYSON 17 Ulverston 31.31 525

EVENT 407 Girls 10 Yrs/Over 200m Freestyle
10 Yrs/Over Age Group FuII Results

Place Name Class Time FINA Pt 50 100 150
1. AMBERRIGG 15 Cockermouth 2:10.59 602 30.78 1:04.38 1:38.21
2. OLIVIA O'MAHONY 15 Cockermouth 2:10.68 601 30.99 1:04.37 1:38.09
3. JAMIE-LEIGH TYSON 17 Ulverston 2:12.05 582 30.82 1:04.40 1:38.64
4.  SCARLETT ROBINSON 15 Copeland 2:13.07 569 31.04 1.04.73 1:39.31
5. EMILY MCDOUGALL 16 Cockermouth 2:14.59 550 31.27 1:05.08 1:39.77
6. YASMIN COULTHARD 15 Cockermouth 2:16.62 526 31.42 1:05.58 1:41.09
7. CHARLOTTE GRIMSHAW 18 Workington 2:16.74 524 31.78 1:06.71 1:42.44
8. MILLIE SANDHAM 17  Cockermouth 2:19.35 496 32.36 1:07.32 1:42.89
9. LEAHROSE 15 Penrith 2:20.23 486 32.01 1:07.54 1:44.39
10. RACHEL LEWIS 14 Cockermouth 2:21.30 475 32.69 1:08.48 1:45.00
11. MACEE WIGGINS 15 Cockermouth 2:21.41 474 32.61 1:09.01 1:45.70
12. AMARA ROSE 17 Penrith 2:23.15 457 32.66 1:08.28 1:45.67
13. MAISIE O'MAHONY 13 Cockermouth 2:2345 454 33.49 1:1045 1:47.88
14. LILLY BROADFOOT 13 Barrow 2:23.90 450 32.39 1:09.17 1:47.11
15. ISABELLA FOWLES 13 Cockermouth 2:24.19 447 32.79 1:09.59 1:47.37
16. IONA ROBINSON 17 Cockermouth 2:24.32 446 33.61 1:1085  1:48.38
17. ABIGAIL PANTRY 19 Penrith 2:26.42 427 32.80 1:09.77 1:48.99
18. KARA VAN DER MERWE 13 Kendal 22727 420 33.23 1:11.12 1:50.17
19. PERIWATSON 15 Penrith 2:27.30 419 33.27 1:10.95 1:49.67
20. MILLIE WEBBER 16  Ulverston 2:27.58 417 33.32 1:10.96 1:50.84
21. EMMA DUXBURY 16 Kendal 2:27.85 415 33.92 1:11.71 1:50.28
22. RUBY STEWART 14 Cockermouth 2:28.82 407 34.06 1:12.02 1:51.52
23. ISLABELL 14 Carlisle Aq 2:28.97 406 34.34 1:13.00 1:52.20
24. MORGAN HENDERSON 16 Carlisle Aq 2:29.40 402 33.56 1:11.75 1:51.89
25. AIMEE-MAILISTER 16 Workington 2:29.41 402 33.65 1:12.02 1:51.71
26. EMILY SIBBALD 16 Workington 2:29.56 401 35.56 1:14.53 1:52.73
27. ANNABEL CRAYSTON 17 Ulverston 2:29.62 400 34.70 1:11.78 1:50.49
28. EVIE-ROSE SUGDEN 16 Carlisle Aq 2:29.91 398 33.98 1:11.92 1:51.60
29. LILY BAILEY 13 Cockermouth 2:30.37 394 34.54 1:13.29 1:52.61
30. LEA GLENCROSS 15 Carlisle Aq 2:30.77 391 36.51 1:15.26 1:53.93
31. EVIE WHITE 15  Workington 2:31.89 383 34.10 1:12.29 1:52.60
32. MACIE PAYNE 14 Copeland 2:32.69 377 34.79 1:13.68 1:53.75
33. ABIGAIL CAINE 14 Ulverston 2:32.76 376 34.09 1:14.58 1:55.59
34. OLIVIA PENELLUM 15  Ulverston 2:33.15 373 3347 1:12.57 1:53.79
35. PENELOPE BOYLE 14 Ulverston 2:34.49 364 34.73 1:15.62 1:56.58
36. SOPHIA SUGDEN 13 Carlisle Aq 2:36.30 351 35.90 1:16.27 1:57.93
37. REBECCA NICOLS 15 Cockermouth 2:37.00 346 35.46 1:15.37 1:57.15
38. ISABELLA STOCKDALE 13 Carlisle Aq 2:37.40 344 36.50 1:16.42 1:58.29
39. IMOGEN MCALLISTER 13 Workington 2:37.63 342 36.54 1:16.47 1:57.83




Cumbria ASA 2023 Cumbria County Championships WwMBg,
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Sunday 22" Jan 1923 - 2023
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40. ISABELLE SULLIVAN 14 Barrow 2:37.88 341 36.97 1:18.17  2:00.34
41. ISABEL HORTON 13 Cockermouth 2:39.34 331 37.25 1:1842  2:00.52
42. BROOKLYN HALE 13 Cockermouth 9 2:39.35 331 37.28 1:18.42 1:59.98
43. CHLOE COWSILL 13 Ulverston 2:40.41 325 37.14 1:17.11 1:58.18
44, ANNABELLA BARKER 14 Cockermouth 2:40.51 324 36.70 1:17.16  1:59.46
45. 1ZZY BRYANT 15 Carlisle Aq 2:40.85 322 37.31 1:1882  2:01.07
46. RUBY DUXBURY 14 Kendal 2:42.30 313 36.39 1:1768  2:00.83
47. ELLIE WOODCOCK 12 Cockermouth 2:4397 304 37.05 1:19.79  2:03.71
48. KEISHA PARKINSON 14 Copeland 2:45.76 294 38.23 1:2082  2:05.72
49. EMILIE BIRKETT 13 Cockermouth 2:46.33 291 37.60 1:20.75  2:.05.42
50. MATHILDA OWEN 14 Copeland 2:46.77 289 38.08 1:2122  2:05.60
51. LOUISA DRAPER 14 Workington 2:48.10 282 37.23 1:20.51 2:04.66
52. JESSICA TODHUNTER 11 Copeland 2:48.59 280 38.86 1:2229  2.07.68
53. ESME WILSON 11 Cockermouth 2:48.72 279 38.83 1:2345  2:08.09
54. PACIE LOCKE 11 Barrow 2:48.97 278 38.99 1:2384  2.08.56
55. JOANNA SUTTON 12 Copeland 2:49.09 271 38.71 1:2208  2:07.06
56. RIHANNA HARPER 12 Carlisle Aq 2:49.31 276 38.02 1:2213  2.07.07
57. LILY SPARSHOTT 12 Cockermouth 2:49.53 275 39.02 1:2328  2.07.79
58. ELLA DIXON 12 Cockermouth 2:50.13 272 38.36 1:2228  2:05.29
59. EVE MURRAY 17 Kendal 2:51.33 266 36.01 1:18.91 2:05.06
60. NIKOLA LEJBT 12 Cockermouth 2:54.44 252 40.08 1:26.30 21218
61. ELEANOR ABERNETHY 13 Barrow 2:56.33 244 39.30 1:2450  2:12.74
62. HOLLY RELPH 11 Penrith 2:56.88 242 40.11 12574  2:12.26
63. BELLA GLENCROSS 12 Carlisle Aq 3:00.67 227 40.51 1:26.07  2:13.88
64. SOPHIA STOCKDALE 11 Penrith 3:02.10 222 41.10 1:28.81 2:17.25
65. EMILY DAVID 11 Cockermouth 3:02.22 221 43.72 1:3326 2:20.21
66. ASHTON WOOD 12 Barrow 3:02.54 220 41.77 12982 21814
67. CHLOE HUNT 11 Barrow 3:09.32 197 45.35 1:3358  2:23.10
68. LUCIA SMIGIEL 11 Penrith 3:09.81 196 43.57 1:3247  2:22.37
69. SIAN MORGAN 12 Carlisle Aq 3:10.31 194 42.18 1:3128  2:22.86
70. ISLA FRIZZEL 11 Carlisle Aq 31141 191 43.66 1:3255  2:23.56
71. NORAH GRAHAM 10 Barrow 3:112.49 188 43.66 1:3426  2:26.01
72. JESSICA ATKINSON 11 Kendal 3:12.79 187 40.95 1:30.02  2:22.16
73. ISLA GRIMSHAW 11 Workington 3:14.93 181 4243 1:3420 2:26.68
74. HARRIET STAINER 11 Kendal 3:15.59 179 45.69 1:36.77  2:28.39
75. NIAMH GREEN 10 Ulverston 321.21 164 46.03 1:3549  2:28.65
76. ELLIA PAYNE 11 Copeland 3:26.49 152 47.71 1:4257  2:37.29
77. ISABELLE TYSON 10 Ulverston 3:31.62 141 47.28 1:4369  2:39.40
78. MEGAN TURNER 10 Kendal 3:37.68 130 48.15 1:46.84  2:42.86
79. MAISEY WILSON 11 Kendal 3:38.08 129 46.61 1:4256  2:40.69
10 Yrs Age Group - FuII Results
Place Name AaD Club Class Time FINA Pt 50 100 150
1. NORAH GRAHAM 10 Barrow 3:112.49 188 43.66 1:3426  2:26.01
2. NIAMH GREEN 10 Ulverston 3:21.21 164 46.03 1:3549  2:28.65
3. ISABELLE TYSON 10 Ulverston 3:31.62 141 47.28 1:4369  2:39.40
4. MEGAN TURNER 10 Kendal 3:37.68 130 48.15 1.46.84  2:42.86
11 Yrs Age Group - FuII Results
Place Name Class Time FINA Pt 50 100 150
1. JESSICA TODHUNTER 11 Copeland 2:48.59 280 38.86 1:2229  2.07.68
2. ESME WILSON 11 Cockermouth 2:48.72 279 38.83 1:2345  2:08.09
3. PACIE LOCKE 11 Barrow 2:48.97 278 38.99 12384  2.08.56
4. HOLLY RELPH 11 Penrith 2:56.88 242 40.11 1:25.74  2:12.26
5. SOPHIA STOCKDALE 11 Penrith 3:02.10 222 41.10 1:28.81 2:17.25
6. EMILY DAVID 11 Cockermouth 3:02.22 221 43.72 1:3326 2:20.21
7. CHLOE HUNT 11 Barrow 3:09.32 197 45.35 1:3358  2:23.10
8. LUCIA SMIGIEL 11 Penrith 3:09.81 196 43.57 1:3247 22237
9. ISLAFRIZZEL 11 Carlisle Aq 31141 191 43.66 1:3255  2:23.56
10. JESSICA ATKINSON 11 Kendal 3:12.79 187 40.95 1:30.02  2:22.16
11. ISLA GRIMSHAW 11 Workington 3:14.93 181 4243 1:3420 2:26.68
12. HARRIET STAINER 11 Kendal 3:15.59 179 45.69 1:36.77  2:28.39
13. ELLIA PAYNE 11 Copeland 3:26.49 152 47.71 1.4257  2:37.29
14. MAISEY WILSON 11 Kendal 3:38.08 129 46.61 1:4256  2:40.69
12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Class Time FINA Pt 50 100 150
1. ELLIE WOODCOCK 12 Cockermouth 2:4397 304 37.05 1:19.79  2:03.71
2. JOANNA SUTTON 12 Copeland 2:49.09 277 38.71 1:2208  2:07.06
3. RIHANNA HARPER 12 Carlisle Aq 2:49.31 276 38.02 1:2213  2.07.07
4. LILY SPARSHOTT 12 Cockermouth 2:49.53 275 39.02 1:2328  2.07.79
5. ELLADIXON 12 Cockermouth 2:50.13 272 38.36 1:2228  2:05.29
6. NIKOLA LEJBT 12 Cockermouth 2:54.44 252 40.08 1:26.30  2:12.18
7. BELLA GLENCROSS 12 Carlisle Aq 3:00.67 227 40.51 1:26.07  2:13.88
8. ASHTON WOOD 12 Barrow 3:02.54 220 41.77 12982  2:18.14
9. SIAN MORGAN 12 Carlisle Aq 3:10.31 194 42.18 1:3128  2:22.86
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13 Yrs Age Group - FuII Results

Place Name Class Time FINA Pt 50 100 150
1. MAISIE O'MAHONY 13 Cockermouth 2:2345 454 3349 1:10.45 1:47.88
2. LILLY BROADFOOT 13 Barrow 2:23.90 450 32.39 1:09.17 1:47.11
3. ISABELLA FOWLES 13 Cockermouth 2:24.19 447 32.79 1:09.59 1:47.37
4.  KARA VAN DER MERWE 13 Kendal 2:27.27 420 33.23 1:11.12 1:50.17
5. LILY BAILEY 13 Cockermouth 2:30.37 394 34.54 1:13.29 1:52.61
6. SOPHIA SUGDEN 13 Carlisle Aq 2:36.30 351 35.90 1:16.27 1:57.93
7. ISABELLA STOCKDALE 13 Carlisle Aq 2:37.40 344 36.50 1:16.42 1:58.29
8. IMOGEN MCALLISTER 13 Workington 2:37.63 342 36.54 1:16.47 1:57.83
9. ISABEL HORTON 13 Cockermouth 2:39.34 331 37.25 1:1842  2:00.52
10. BROOKLYN HALE 13 Cockermouth 9 2:39.35 331 37.28 1:18.42 1:59.98
11. CHLOE COWSILL 13 Ulverston 2:40.41 325 37.14 1:17.11 1:58.18
12. EMILIE BIRKETT 13 Cockermouth 2:46.33 291 37.60 1:20.75  2:.0542
13. ELEANOR ABERNETHY 13 Barrow 2:56.33 244 39.30 1:2450  2:12.74
14 Yrs Age Group - FuII Results

Place Name Club Class Time FINA Pt 50 100 150
1. RACHEL LEWIS 14 Cockermouth 2:21.30 475 32.69 1:08.48 1:45.00
2. RUBY STEWART 14 Cockermouth 2:28.82 407 34.06 1:12.02 1:51.52
3. ISLABELL 14 Carlisle Aq 2:28.97 406 34.34 1:13.00 1:52.20
4. MACIE PAYNE 14 Copeland 2:32.69 377 34.79 1:13.68 1:53.75
5. ABIGAIL CAINE 14 Ulverston 2:32.76 376 34.09 1:14.58 1:55.59
6. PENELOPE BOYLE 14 Ulverston 2:34.49 364 34.73 1:15.62 1:56.58
7. ISABELLE SULLIVAN 14 Barrow 2:37.88 341 36.97 1:18.17  2:00.34
8. ANNABELLA BARKER 14 Cockermouth 2:40.51 324 36.70 1:17.16 1:59.46
9. RUBY DUXBURY 14 Kendal 2:42.30 313 36.39 1:1768  2:00.83
10. KEISHA PARKINSON 14 Copeland 2:45.76 294 38.23 1:2082  2:05.72
11. MATHILDA OWEN 14 Copeland 2:46.77 289 38.08 1:2122  2:05.60
12. LOUISA DRAPER 14 Workington 2:48.10 282 37.23 1:20.51 2:04.66
15 Yrs Age Group - FuII Results

Place Name Class Time FINA Pt 50 100 150
1. AMBERRIGG 15 Cockermouth 2:10.59 602 30.78 1:04.38 1:38.21
2. OLIVIA O'MAHONY 15 Cockermouth 2:10.68 601 30.99 1:04.37 1:38.09
3. SCARLETT ROBINSON 15 Copeland 2:13.07 569 31.04 1.04.73 1:39.31
4. YASMIN COULTHARD 15 Cockermouth 2:16.62 526 3142 1:05.58 1:41.09
5. LEAHROSE 15 Penrith 2:20.23 486 32.01 1:07.54 1:44.39
6. MACEE WIGGINS 15 Cockermouth 2:21.41 474 32.61 1:09.01 1:45.70
7. PERIWATSON 15 Penrith 2:27.30 419 33.27 1:10.95 1:49.67
8. LEA GLENCROSS 15 Carlisle Aq 2:30.77 391 36.51 1:15.26 1:53.93
9. EVIEWHITE 15 Workington 2:31.89 383 34.10 1:12.29 1:52.60
10. OLIVIA PENELLUM 15 Ulverston 2:33.15 373 3347 1:12.57 1:53.79
11. REBECCA NICOLS 15 Cockermouth 2:37.00 346 35.46 1:15.37 1:57.15
12. 1ZZY BRYANT 15 Carlisle Aq 2:40.85 322 37.31 1:1882  2:01.07
16 Yrs/Over Age Group FuII Results

Place Name Class Time FINA Pt 50 100 150
1. JAMIE-LEIGH TYSON 17 Ulverston 2:12.05 582 30.82 1:04.40 1:38.64
2. EMILY MCDOUGALL 16 Cockermouth 2:14.59 550 31.27 1:05.08 1:39.77
3. CHARLOTTE GRIMSHAW 18 Workington 2:16.74 524 31.78 1:06.71 1:42.44
4. MILLIE SANDHAM 17  Cockermouth 2:19.35 496 32.36 1:07.32 1:42.89
5. AMARA ROSE 17  Penrith 2:23.15 457 32.66 1:08.28 1:45.67
6. IONA ROBINSON 17 Cockermouth 2:24.32 446 33.61 1:10.85 1:48.38
7. ABIGAIL PANTRY 19 Penrith 2:26.42 427 32.80 1:09.77 1:48.99
8. MILLIE WEBBER 16  Ulverston 2:27.58 417 33.32 1:10.96 1:50.84
9. EMMA DUXBURY 16 Kendal 2:27.85 415 33.92 1:11.71 1:50.28
10. MORGAN HENDERSON 16 Carlisle Aq 2:29.40 402 33.56 1:11.75 1:51.89
11. AIMEE-MAI LISTER 16 Workington 2:29.41 402 33.65 1:12.02 1:51.71
12. EMILY SIBBALD 16 Workington 2:29.56 401 35.56 1:14.53 1:52.73
13. ANNABEL CRAYSTON 17 Ulverston 2:29.62 400 34.70 1:11.78 1:50.49
14. EVIE-ROSE SUGDEN 16 Carlisle Aq 2:29.91 398 33.98 1:11.92 1:51.60
15. EVE MURRAY 17 Kendal 2:51.33 266 36.01 1:18.91 2:05.06
Combined Result - Multi-Classification by British Para-Swimming Points

Place Name AaD Club Class Time BDPoints 50 100 150
1. BROOKLYN HALE 13 Cockermouth 9 2:39.35 636 37.28 1:18.42 1:59.98
EVENT 408 FINAL OF EVENT 405 Boys 10 Yrs/Over 50m Backstroke

Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time FINA Pt

1. ETHAN ALLPRESS 17 Ulverston 27.95 502

2. JAMES ESCOLME 17 Kendal 28.71 463

3. ADAM STANSFIELD 18 Kendal 28.99 450

4.  ADAM JONES 18 Ulverston 30.40 390

5. HARVEY CAINE 15 Barrow 30.69 379

6. MAXHENDERSON 15 Cockermouth 30.93 370

7. SETHKELLY 17 Ulverston 31.46 352

8. GYOKTUG MOLLA 18 Ulverston 31.97 335

COUNTY CHAMPIONSHIP RESULT

Place Name AaD Club Time FINA Pt

1. ETHAN ALLPRESS 17 Ulverston 27.95 502

2. JAMES ESCOLME 17 Kendal 28.71 463

3. ADAM STANSFIELD 18 Kendal 28.99 450
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EVENT 409 Boys 12 Yrs/Over 400m IM
12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

2:14.32

2:27.34

2:46.23

2:43.75

1:47.82

1:49.09

1:48.82

1:57.17

1:59.25

1:59.83

1:59.56

2:02.32

2:.07.77

2:14.12

2:04.93

2:14.32

2:19.01

2:24.54

2:32.19

2:27.34

2:37.99

2:46.23

2:43.75

2:07.77

2:37.99

Place Name AaD Club
1. PORTER TINNING 12 Barrow
50m 39.05 100m 1:27.88 150m
2. LUKE GODDARD 12 Copeland
61 100m 1:32.65 150m
3. ELLIOTT DART Kendal
50m 50.52 100m 1:54.03 150m
4. OLIVER GLAISTER 12 Workington
50m  51.60 100m 1:53.24 150m
12 Yrs/Over Age Group FuII Results
Place Name
JAMES ESCOLME 17 Kendal
50m 32.12 100m 1:09.03 150m
2. GYOKTUG MOLLA 18 Ulverston
50m 32.85 100m 1:10.43 150m
3. MICHAEL CONERY 17 Copeland
50m 31.63 100m 1:09.03 150m
4. PETER GERMAIN 41 Carlisle Aq
50m 35.09 100m 1:15.72 150m
5. HARVEY CAINE 15 Barrow
50m 34.79 100m 1:16.67 150m
6. LUKE MAKIN 15 Copeland
50m 36.08 100m 1:19.52 150m
7. MAXMCALLISTER 15 Workington
50m 35.55 100m 1:17.62 150m
8. FERGUS BELL 15 Ulverston
50m 36.35 100m 1:21.58 150m
9. FREDDIE SUTTON 13 Copeland
50m  36.89 100m 1:24.69 150m
10. TOM BELL 14 Barrow
50m 38.82 100m 1:30.92 150m
11. BENJAMIN ROWLEY 15 Kendal
50m 34.76 100m 1:21.05 150m
12. PORTERTINNING 12 Barrow
50m  39.05 100m 1:27.88 150m
13. JARNO STANDER 14 Kendal
100m 1:30.18 150m
14. LEO CRITCHLEY 14 Barrow
50m 43.57 100m 1:35.47 150m
15. CHARLIE HALL 14 Penrith
50m  43.69 100m 1:40.55 150m
16. LUKE GODDARD 12 Copeland
50m 43.61 100m 1:32.65 150m
17. JAY MULAMA 13 Barrow
50m 44.97 100m 1:43.87 150m
18. ELLIOTT DART 12 Kendal
50m 50.52 100m 1:54.03 150m
19. OLIVER GLAISTER 12 Workington
50m 51.60 100m 1:53.24 150m
ZACHARY FLITTON 13 Workington
TOM LONGLEY 15 Copeland
13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club
1. FREDDIE SUTTON 13 Copeland
50m 36.89 100m 1:24.69 150m
2. JAY MULAMA 13 Barrow
50m 44.97 100m 1:43.87 150m
ZACHARY FLITTON 13 Workington

14 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club
1. TOM BELL 14 Barrow
50m 38.82 100m 1:30.92 150m
2. JARNO STANDER 14 Kendal
50m  41.22 100m 1:30.18 150m
3. LEOCRITCHLEY Barrow
50m 43.57 100m 1:35.47 150m
4. CHARLIE HALL 14 Penrith
50m  43.69 100m 1:40.55 150m
15 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club
1. HARVEY CAINE 15 Barrow
50m 34.79 100m 1:16.67 150m
2. LUKE MAKIN 15 Copeland
50m 36.08 100m 1:19.52 150m
3. MAXMCALLISTER 15 Workington
50m 35.55 100m 1:17.62 150m
4. FERGUS BELL 15 Ulverston
50m  36.35 100m 1:21.58 150m
5. BENJAMIN ROWLEY 15 Kendal
50m 34.76 100m 1:21.05 150m
TOM LONGLEY 15 Copeland

2:14.12

2:19.01

2:24.54

2:32.19

1:59.25

1:59.83

1:59.56

2:02.32

2:04.93

16 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results

Place Name

AaD Club

Time
6:06.02
200m 2:58.41
6:56.29
200m 3:21.45
7:02.59
200m 3:38.36

7:04.60
200m 3:32.53

Time
4:53.97
200m 2:25.33
5:00.69
200m 2:28.47
5:01.81
200m 2:28.47
5:23.90
200m 2:38.16
5:27.33
200m 2:41.40
5:28.77
200m 2:40.13
5:31.72
200m 2:40.98
5:35.28
200m 2:41.90
5:4145

200m 2:49.93
5:59.37
200m 2:56.93
6:04.74
200m 2:48.38
6:06.02
200m 2:58.41
6:13.04
200m 3:07.88
6:18.69
200m 3:11.90
6:32.37
200m 3:22.12
6:56.29
200m 3:21.45
6:59.39
200m 3:30.61
7:02.59
200m 3:38.36
7:04.60
200m 3:32.53
DQ7.6
DQ7.6

Time
5:4145
200m 2:49.93
6:59.39
200m 3:30.61
DQ7.6

Time
5:59.37
200m 2:56.93
6:13.04
200m 3:07.88
6:18.69
200m 3:11.90
6:32.37
200m 3:22.12

Time
5:27.33
200m 2:41.40
5:28.77
200m 2:40.13
5:31.72
200m 2:40.98
5:35.28
200m 2:41.90
6:04.74
200m 2:48.38
DQ7.6

Time

FINA Pt
264

250m 3:54.30 300m 4:48.43
179

250m 4:22.50 300m 5:27.21
171

250m 4:36.42 300m 5:36.55

250m 4:35.97 300m 5:39.93

FINA Pt
509

250m 3:06.82
476
250m 3:08.63
470
250m 3:11.34
380
250m 3:23.37

300m 3:47.75
300m 3:49.60
300m 3:55.10
300m 4:08.64
250m 3:27.93 300m 4:15.86
250m 3:28.01 300m 4:13.98
250m 3:28.86 300m 4:16.74
250m 3:33.95 300m 4:23.68
250m 3:37.39 300m 4:25.92
250m 3:48.63 300m 4:41.32
250m 3:44.49 300m 4:37.28
250m 3:54.30 300m 4:48.43
250m 3:59.28 300m 4:51.96

238
250m 4:04.93 300m 4:59.99
250m 4:12.90 300m 5:06.23
250m 4:22.50 300m 5:27.21
250m 4:28.36 300m 5:28.38

171
250m 4:36.42

169
250m 4:35.97

300m 5:36.55

300m 5:39.93

FINA Pt
325
250m 3:37.39 300m 4:25.92

250m 4:28.36 300m 5:28.38

FINA Pt

278
250m 3:48.63 300m 4:41.32
250m 3:59.28 300m 4:51.96
250m 4:04.93 300m 4:59.99

250m 4:12.90 300m 5:06.23

FINA Pt
369
250m 3:27.93 300m 4:15.86
250m 3:28.01 300m 4:13.98
354
250m 3:28.86 300m 4:16.74
250m 3:33.95 300m 4:23.68

250m 3:44.49 300m 4:37.28

FINA Pt

350m 5:27.96

350m 6:12.77

350m 6:20.61

350m 6:22.18

350m 4:22.13

350m 4:25.37

350m 4:29.27

350m 4:46.79

350m 4:51.88

350m 4:52.03

350m 4:54.98

350m 4:59.85

350m 5:04.09

350m 5:21.88

350m 5:22.56

350m 5:27.96

350m 5:33.61

350m 5:40.63

350m 5:52.08

350m 6:12.77

350m 6:15.41

350m 6:20.61

350m 6:22.18

350m 5:04.09

350m 6:15.41

350m 5:21.88

350m 5:33.61

350m 5:40.63

350m 5:52.08

350m 4:51.88

350m 4:52.03

350m 4:54.98

350m 4:59.85

350m 5:22.56

400m 6:06.02

400m 6:56.29

400m 7:02.59

400m 7:04.60

400m 4:53.97

400m 5:00.69

400m 5:01.81

400m 5:23.90

400m 5:27.33

400m 5:28.77

400m 5:31.72

400m 5:35.28

400m 5:41.45

400m 5:59.37

400m 6:04.74

400m 6:06.02

400m 6:13.04

400m 6:18.69

400m 6:32.37

400m 6:56.29

400m 6:59.39

400m 7:02.59

400m 7:04.60

400m 5:41.45

400m 6:59.39

400m 5:59.37

400m 6:13.04

400m 6:18.69

400m 6:32.37

400m 5:27.33

400m 5:28.77

400m 5:31.72

400m 5:35.28

400m 6:04.74
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JAMES ESCOLME
50m 32.12
GYOKTUG MOLLA
50m 32.85
MICHAEL CONERY
50m 31.63

PETER GERMAIN
50m  35.09

> wn

17 Kendal

100m 1:09.03 150m 1:47.82
18 Ulverston

100m 1:10.43 150m 1:49.09
17 Copeland

100m 1:09.03 150m 1:48.82
41 Carlisle Aq

100m 1:15.72 150m 1:57.17

4:53.97
200m 2:25.33
5:00.69
200m 2:28.47
5:01.81
200m 2:28.47

5:23.90
200m 2:38.16

COUNTY CHAMPIONSHIP RESULT

Place Name
1. JAMES ESCOLME

50m 3212
2. GYOKTUG MOLLA
50m 32.85
3. MICHAEL CONERY
50m 31.63

EVENT 410 FINAL OF EVENT 407 Girls 10 Yrs/Over 200m Freestyle

Full Results

Place Name

OLIVIA O'MAHONY
AMBER RIGG
SCARLETT ROBINSON
JAMIE-LEIGH TYSON
EMILY MCDOUGALL
MILLIE SANDHAM

PN LN S

. YASMIN COULTHARD

CHARLOTTE GRIMSHAW 18

AaD Club
17 Kendal
100m 1:09.03 150m 1:47.82
18 Ulverston
100m 1:10.43 150m 1:49.09
17 Copeland
100m 1:09.03 150m 1:48.82

Club

15 Cockermouth
15 Cockermouth
15 Copeland

17 Ulverston

16 Cockermouth
17 Cockermouth
Workington
15 Cockermouth

Time
4:53.97
200m 2:25.33
5:00.69
200m 2:28.47
5:01.81

200m 2:28.47

COUNTY CHAMPIONSHIP RESULT

Place Name

1. OLIVIA O'MAHONY

2. AMBERRIGG

3. SCARLETT ROBINSON

AaD Club
15 Cockermouth
15 Cockermouth
15 Copeland

Time
2:09.98
2:10.38
2:1143

250m 3:06.82 300m 3:47.75
250m 3:08.63 300m 3:49.60
250m 3:11.34 300m 3:55.10
250m 3:23.37 300m 4:08.64
FINA Pt
509
250m 3:06.82 300m 3:47.75
250m 3:08.63 300m 3:49.60
250m 3:11.34 300m 3:55.10

FINA Pt
611
605
591
590
565
509
506
501

FINA Pt
611

605
591

350m 4:22.13

350m 4:25.37

350m 4:29.27

350m 4:46.79

350m 4:22.13

350m 4:25.37

350m 4:29.27

50
30.73
30.89
31.03
31.12
31.30
32.69
32.03
31.92

50
30.73
30.89
31.03

400m 4:53.97

400m 5:00.69

400m 5:01.81

400m 5:23.90

400m 4:53.97
400m 5:00.69

400m 5:01.81




